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1. Name of applicant(s)

5. Water will be

Amount r

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

for the following purposes:

for purposes uo^ Y\ " 
l% 

t (bothdatesinctusive)

rdent. No. Ll?- n+l I'
RECEiVED

JUN 0I 2020

D€PT OF I E}l

Phone
Name connector or and/or

Mailing address c
State ztP Email

2. Name of representative, if any Phone

Mailing ad ress City

State zlP Email

a

b

Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and

The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR

to the applicant OR
Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative.

The representative is to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Aftorney or documentation.

Source of water supply which is a tributary of

Location of point(s) of diversion

h
n
f,
n

3.

4.

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Total quantity to be appropriated is (a)

purposes from _ to _ (both dates inclusive)

purposes from _ to _ (both dates inclusive)

purposes from _ to _ (both dates inclusive)

cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) acre-feet per year (af).

for
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount

Amount

for
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

6

7

.4
Proposed diverting works:

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source

Twp Rge Sec Govt
Lot % % Gounty Source Local name or tag #

Qs lv$€. 31 N /A Nil -c€. (,sinl Flr\(a IORI\\}N\ \G\4J[€R \IR
-l

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
acre-feet. lf the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application
for Construction or Enlarqement of a New or Existinq Dam. Application required? ! yes n No

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.
d. ls ground water with re of greater than B5"F bei ng ht? n Yes No

e. lf well is already d

well drilled for (well

Received by -u1\,
Use

rime cll hfu Pretiminarv check bv," 755 o*"[o|diM

1-l drilling firm

Receipt

Drilling

FeeglS- Receipted by

r)

Date

AMENDED



B. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9)
a. Hydropower; show

b. Stockwatering; list

total feet of head and proposed in kw. hl

number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the W
d. Domestic; show num

e. Other; describe fully. v

9. Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b' lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place

of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

Total number of acres to be irrigated

10' Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. lnclude water delivered by a munici pality,
canalcompany, or irrigation district. lf this application is for domestic purposes, do intend to use this water, waterfrom
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? {

ber of

NE NW sw SETWP RGE sEc
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE

TOTALS

RS \(E ir $ N A

1 1. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion?
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? 't^-

c. lf the property is oYF"/ by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to makeN/#.this filing:

12. Describe your proposa in narrative , and
,additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional

pages if necessary v

F$€- \16tr.
13' Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial ur" i. NAyears (141limg!.1 yea4.

14' MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an B/," x 1 1" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point ofdiversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less thin two (2) iiches equal to one (1)mile.

r-

The information contained in this applicati on is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand willful
made in this application of the a cancell an approval.

ignature nt rca

rint Name (and title, if applicable)
. Dl-?*

Application for Permit

may result in re

me (and title, if applicable)

Page 2



Form 238-7
9/A2

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WELL DRILLER'S REPOR1 irrf
Stato lau, requires that this r€port b6 filed wifi the Director, Departm€nt o{ tl,ater Resurc€s

within 3O days aftar the completion or 8bandonmsnt of Ote wsll. i . :i , i, .

USE TYPEWRITER OR
BALLPOINT PEN

'fi.'..
,-ti ,vlt't1'

Ihra.tn

SaIt Lgke ty, Ut€.b 8\l-02

Owner's Permit No.

1. WELLOWNER

Address

Name

Artesien closcd-in prossrrre 55 p.s.i.

Describe anesian or ?empetatura zone9 below,

7. WATER LEVEL

Valve tr Cap tJ PlugControlled by: A
Temperature lllQ oF. Oualitv

Static water lsvel 0...
Flowing? fLYes D No

f6et below land surface,

G.P.M. ftow 6OO

8. WELL TEST DATA

E Pump I Bailer E Air O Other

DischarF G.P,M. Pumoinq Lawl Houlr Pump€d

E Newwell tr Deepened E Reptacement
D Abandoned (describe abandonment procedures such as

materials, plug depths, etc. in lithologic log)

2. NATURE OF WORK

ortdl-U9. LITHOLOGIC LOG

D ebth WaterBore
From To

E lrrigation E Test D Municipal
tr Stock E Wasto Disposai or lnjecrion

3. PROPOSED USE

(specify type)

!B Domestic
n lndustial
[J Orher

Material Yer No
I6ri n )t tFan ca{ 'l T

D) DI
oA, al
ah tnl Da^ tarro /r<rl +^ 2AI\

I 4ll 'I 01 ,D' Gmu lorr

4. METHOD DRILLED

E
n

D Reverse rotaryAir
Dug

I Hydraulic
El Orher

E Rotary
I Cable

{ 22q t?1 !
il ,"'l r6f Grav leva
il ?q RAa l1r - I nvn c*-rl nq 1.'l u al qv
il coE t2q
tr E2a RAa

4'f2 58( x
580 621 I a

tl 62( !
n 60,( Hartl reillsh brom rhwo]itc T
tr 6on A't1 llerd s?rw i.lnval I +.e
rl 8,'" Rrolten FFAv FLr6ll+a 1rn" I

on,I Iftrd ftv rhv^]i+-. Y
r odt oor Sof* ci.ru rhvolJte

oos rnta
tr

PuDDted 8 werdn cffi.nt

I{hen ce-ne,nt cma *.o errrfnoa

Cesing schedule; EF Steel E Concrete E Other
Thickne$s Diameter From

__.25O_ inches l?.519 inches + lfeet 39feet
.eqo inches 6 5/E inches 2feet 59lteet

inches _ -- inches 

-= 

fe€t 

-f""t
lnches 

-- 
inches _- feet _feet

Was casing drivo shoe used? EI Yes D No
Was e packer or seal usedT tr Yes EI No
Pertorated? tr Yes St No
How perforated? E Factory ll Knife E Torch
Size of perforstion _ inches by __ inches

Number From To
perforations _ feet feet
perforations feet _-_- teet
perforarlons feet _ feet

Well screen installed? E yes i No

TVpe _ Modst No.
Dlameter -- Slot size --Set fro$
Diamerer _ Slot size _Set from
Gravel packed? tr yes EFNo fl Sizeof
Plsced {rom 

-- 

feet to
Sur{aco seal depth 59L t Material used in seal

E Benronite tr Puddllng claV
Sealing procodure used: E Slurry pit D Temp. surface casing

tlcgyglS.rr to seal deprh
Method ot ioinlng caslng: E Threaded tlWolded E Solvent

Weld
EtCemented between strata

Describs access port

To

feet

feet to _feet
feet to _foet

gravel 
-_-'

5. WELL CONSTRUCTION

Manufacturer's

ff Cement grouttr_

work started 6-23-87 finlshed

10.

6, LOCATION OF WELL

Sketch map location must agre€ with written location.
N

Lot No. _ Btock No.

F/\X
W E

s
County

%

HHI

a s*.3-A-,r 8 *@^.LtG*

Subdivision Name

rr. oRTLLEBs cERTrFrcATroN 3a'
lAVe certily that all minimum wsll construction standards were

complied wiih at the time the rig was ramov€d.

rtim Name Eleing Dritliag Firm No. 31-_ffiT-ox-"Tr9=_-
Idaho Date

Signed by {Firm Official}

and

(Operator)

Address I\rln I'alls

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY -

-{s hlD f4 c *,lrt
FORWARD THE WHITE COPY TO TH

47-17719

DEPARTMEJ{T



Well

a

p Lrtltrrt i sF \*tll_t-.

rl
fll\r\t:
t1q\ A Rr

\l,'vn\

511912020,5:31:49 PM

o wells

l-1 Administrative Regions

0 0.01

1:2,257
0.03 0.05 mi

0 0.02 0.04 0.09 km

47-17719

Esri, HERE, Garmin, (c) OpenstreetMap contributors, Esri, HERE, carmin,
(c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the clS user community, Source: Esri,
Digitalclobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNEs/Airbus DS, USDA,
USGS, AeroGRlD, lcN, and the GIS User Community

ldaho Department of Water Resources

Groundwater Management Areas

Counties

I
I



Printedon5/19 12020
47 -17719
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CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Title 30, Chapters 2'l and 25, ldaho Code
Base Filing fee: $100.00 + $20.00 for manualprocessing (form must be tvped).

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

4799A River Road, LLC
'l: :r. ::,, :,1 ,i,,1,.1;, ,i::, . .:f.:.. , ,!)r;.1 j 1.:1: !r!1.i.'ri;t,:a,.,; : ;,.ii.,: 'r.,.,t 

_;

2. The complete street and mailing addresses of the principal ofiice is:

357 S McCaslin Blvd, Ste 200, Louisville, CO 80027

(same

3. The name and complete street address of the registered agent:

Angstman Johnson Christensen & May, PLLC 199 N CaOitOl BlVd , Ste 200, Boise lD 83702

N
N

tD

CI
o
F'

IIr
\r:,1.:,i .,:: ...- 'j

4. The name and address of at least one governor of the limited liability company:

Justin Dituri 357 S McCaslin Blvd Ste 200 Louisville

D.

u'

co 80027

n

F

CI
.t

Ftt

n
lt
$r

5. Mailing address for future correspondence (annual report notices):

357 S McCaslin Blvd, Ste 200, Louisville. CO 80027

Signature of organizer(s)

Printed

Signature

Printed Name:

o

Secretary of State use only

Fl

o

n
o

tr
ID

o
Signature

47-17719
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NFPT OF WATER HESOURCES"-' 
sowHenn REGION

1. Name of applicant(s)

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

or arrd/or

rdent No. 4'l - tll tZ_

Phone

Mailing address

State t,\ ztP a
2. Name of representative, if any

Namc

ztP

to

for the following purposes:

for

Mailing

State

addressd\
a.

b. ! The representative may submit
E The representative is

Source of water supply

Location of point(s) of diversion:

Send all correspondence for this
Send original correspondence to

City

Email

Phone

City

Email

the representative and to the applicant OR
and copies to the representative.

applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR
Attach a Power of Attorney or documentation

which is a tributary of

h
n

5. Water will be

Amount r

3.

4.

6.

7.

used
q4 L" l% 

t (bothdatesincrusive)

Amount

Amount

Amount

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

for

to _ (both dates inclusive)

to _ (both dates inclusive)

to _ (both dates inclusive)

acre-feet per year (af).

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for from _

) and/or (b)

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) ,o cubic feet per

Proposed diverting works:

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the rce.

Twp Rge Sec Govt
Lot % A \ Source Local name or tag #

8s lti^t tx N lA Nt) -cF" K'S\ oenr.tu\ \$\ftT+-.R. !.lA+
\ -J
\ \
\ I

G

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
acre-feet. lf the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application
for Construction or Enlarqement of a New or Existino Dam. Application required? ! yes ! No

c. Proposed welldiameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.
d. ls ground water with re of greater than B5'F beingso Yes No

1-te. lf well is already

well drilled for (well

Received by

o

Use

Time check by

att"b-?jMFee $ ts- Receipted by

drilling firm

No

:ei

Drilling



B. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item g):

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed ilcapacitv in kW

N/4b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the

d. Domestic; show number of lyluseholds

e. Other; describe fully Lv

9. Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in
b. lf water is used for other purposes, place a

of use below. See instructions for standard

"urn.rG'tn in the tabulation betow.

:nlfjJ 
the use (example: D for Domestic) in the correspondins place

Total number of acres to be irrigated:

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same above. lnclude water delivered by a municipality,

canal company, or irrigation district. lf this application is for rposes, do intend to use this water, waterfrom
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, a

1 1. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion?

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? t^-

c. lf the property is oy?eF by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to makeN/wthis filing:

12. Describe your pro in narrative form , and ,additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional
pages if necessary.

\^)rroTEP- FS€- Nrnntr6t1r- \
13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial ur" i, NAyears (minimun 1 year).

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an 8/z" x 1 1 " map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of
diversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equalto one (1)
mile.

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any willful
misrep made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval.

nature Signature of Applicant

C,
Name (and title, if applicable)

NE SW SETWP RGE sEc
NE NW sw SE NE rlt sl SE NE NW SW SE NE NW sw SE

TOTALS

R(' \(E .\J \ ,1 b d\ N Arr 7

\ p
\ \ \

- \
\ \ I

.s

Application for Permii

Print Name (and title, if applicable)

Page 2







State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN Region . 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 . TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

July 9, 2020

Gary Spackman
Director

47994 RIVER ROAD LLC
357 MC CASLIN BLVD STE 2OO

LOUtSVf LLE, CO 80027-2932

RE: Application for Permit No.47-17719

Dear Applicant(s)

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please
refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this
application.

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the
TIMES NEWS on711612020 and 712312020. Protests to this application may be submitted
for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication. Any protest against this
application must be filed with the Department of Water Resources, together with a protest
fee of $25.00 for each application, on or before August 3,2020.

lf the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be
resolved before the application can be considered for approval. lf the protest(s) cannot be
resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the
matter.

lf the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify
you of any action taken on the application. lf your application is approved, the Department
will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application

Sincerely,

DewLse twtaLLwe

Denise Maline
Administrative Assistant 1

c: Cathy R Brown



Maline, Denise

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Maline, Denise
Thursday, July 09, 2020 10:58 AM
Times News
LEGAL NOTICE
Times News cover letter.docx; Times News ad.docx

Attached please find (1) legal notice being submitted for publication on July 16th & 23rd, 2020. Please
let me know if there are any questions or if you are not able to run the ad on the dates requested.

Thank you in advance,

Denise @ IDWR Twin Falls

Denise Alaline

Adrninistrative Assistant

Idaho Depf of Water Resources, Southenr Region

650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500

Twin Falls, ID 83301

(208) 2e3-eea8

denise.maline@idwr.idaho.gov

1



Brad Little
Governor

State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN Region . 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 . TWIN FALLS' ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman
Director

July 9, 2020

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT
TIMES NEWS
PO BOX 548
TWIN FALLS, ID 83303-0548

RE: Application for Permit No.47-17719

RE: Transfer No. 83973
Water Right No(s). 43-10151, 43-4238A

RE: Transfer No. 84147
Water Right No(s). 47-7520

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two
consecutive weekly issues). lf you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates,
please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the
publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before August 3,2020
Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,

DewLse MaLLwe
Denise Maline
Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho:
47-17719
47994 RIVER ROAD LLC
357 MC CASLIN BLVD STE 2OO

LOU TSVT LLE, CO 80027 -2932
Point of Diversion NWSE S32 T08S R14E TWIN FALLS County Source GROUND WATER Tributary
Use: DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12131 0.04 CFS
Total Diversion: 0,04 CFS
Date Filed: 06-02-2020
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC
TOSS R14E S32 NWSE
Application for permit proposes to divert 0.04 cfs for domestic use from an existing well. The proposed
well and place of use are located approximately 8.8 miles south and 2.8 miles east of Hagerman. This
application proposes to appropriate trust water and will be evaluated in compliance with Section 42-203C,
ldaho Code, and IDWR's Water Appropriation Rules, IDAPA 37.03.08.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO.83973

NOLAN K BRANCH and LUANN S BRANCH, PO BOX 24, MALTA, lD 83342-0024 has filed Application
No. 83973 for changes to the following water rights within CASSIA County(s): Right No(s). 43-10151, 43-
42384. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: Application
proposes changing the points of diversion and place of use lor a 0.275 cfs stockwater / domestic ground
water right that is currently diverted approximately 2.5 to 3.0 miles south and 1.0 to 1.5 miles east of
Malta. The application proposes moving the right to a new place of use and diverting it from three existing
wells at an existing dairy facility located approximately 3.0 to 3.5 miles south and 3.2 to 3.6 miles east of
Malta. Application also proposes adding two of the existing wells and modifying the place of use for a
0.04 cfs domestic ground water right currently in use and diverted from the third well at the dairy facility.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO.84147

TERRISA J BERG and LOUIS N BERG, 19032 HIGHWAY 30, BUHL, lD 83316-5060 has filed
Application No. 84147 for changes to the following water rights within TWIN FALLS County(s): Right
No(s). 47-7520. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows:
Application for transfer proposes to change the point of diversion (POD) for a 1lg portion (0.06 cfs and 9.1
AF) of a ground water right that currently authorizes heating use. The proposed new POD is an existing
well located approximately 400 feet south of the current authorized POD, approximately 1.8 miles east
and 7.9 miles south of Hagerman.

For additional information concerning the property location, contact Southern Region office at (208)736-
3033. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of ldaho Code Sec. 42-222. Any protest against
the proposed change must be filed with the Department of Water Resources, Southern Region, 650
ADDISON AVE W STE 500, TWIN FALLS lD 83301-5858 together with a protest fee of $25.00 for each
application on or before August 3,2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the
applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director
Published on July 16th & 23rd, 2020



Brad Little
Governor

State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
southern Region.650 ADDISoN AVE w sTE 500. TwlN FALLS, tD 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Gary Spackman
Director

June 22,2020

47994 RIVER ROAD LLC
357 MCCASLIN BLVD STE 2OO
LOU tSVt LLE CO 80027 -2932

RE: Application for Permit to Appropriate Trust Water - No. 47-177,lg

Dear Applicant

The Department of Water Resources ("Department") has received your application for permit to
appropriate water and has accepted it for filing. Your application has been assigned the
identification number referenced in the subject line of this letter. Please refer to that number in
all future correspondence regarding this application.

Your application proposes to appropriate Trust Water as described in this letter. The special
nature of the trust affects how the Department will process your application as well as some
aspects of the water right that may result. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of three
items specific to applications proposing to appropriate Trust Water:

1. Your application will be subject to additional evaluation compared to applications that do
not propose the use of Trust Water. This may require you to submit additional information
and to demonstrate that your application meets the statutory evaluation criteria for
appropriating Trust Water.

2. lf a water right is issued to you, it could be subject to curtailment to satisfy senior minimum
stream flow water rights on the Snake River at the Murphy Gage.

3. lf a water right is issued to you, it will be subject to a periodic term review that may impact
the future use of the right.

To understand better these three items and why they apply to your application, it helps to
understand what Trust Water is and how it came about.

Trust Water arose from the 1984 Swan Falls Settlement between ldaho Power Company (.lPC')
and the State of ldaho ("State"). 1 Prior to the Swan Falls Settlement, the ldaho Supreme Court
determined IPC held water rights for use at Swan Falls Dam that exceeded the entire flow of the
Snake River at times. This limited future upstream development of water resources in the Snake
River Basin. The Swan Falls Settlement resulted in changes to ldaho Lawz and to IPC's water
rights. As a result of the Swan Falls Settlement and subsequent legislation and court decrees,
IPC's hydropower water rights in excess of the minimum flows at Murphy Gage are held in trust

1 For more information, including a more complete description of the Swan Falls Settlement and
resulting legislation, please see the Department's web page: https://idwr.idaho.qov/legal-
actions/settlements/swan-falls/.
2 Although several sections of the ldaho Code were affected, the addition of Sections 42-2038
and 42-203C, ldaho Code are the changes most relevant to this discussion.



by the State. This change allows future development using water that would have previously
been delivered to satisfy IPC water rights at Swan Falls Dam and, therefore, would have been
unavailable for upstream appropriation. The purpose of this trust is defined in ldaho Code $ 42-
2038 as follows:

The purposes of the trust established by ... this section are to assure an
adequate supply of water for all future beneficial uses and to clarify and protect
the right of a user of water for power purposes ... to continue using the water
pending approval of depletionary future beneficial uses.

Your application proposes a use of water that could deplete the rights placed in trust, so the
State, through the Department must evaluate your proposal under the laws and rules that came
after the Swan Falls Settlement.3 ln addition to the usual statutory process and evaluation
criteria, the Department must also evaluate whether your application will deplete Trust Water
and, if so, whether your depletion of Trust Water is in the public interest.

ln addition, the availability of Trust Water and the public's interest in the use of Trust Water
could change over time. The Department will periodically review rights to use Trust Water to
determine if Trust Water remains available for use and if the continued use of Trust Water is in
the public interest. The periodic review will occur for any right that issues from your application
A future review by the Department could terminate or limit your ability to use the right in the
future.

An important aspect of the Swan Falls Settlement is that the State agreed to protect the
minimum stream flows in the Snake River at the Murphy Gage. Should the flows at the Murphy
Gage fall below these minimums, the water rights that use Trust Water could be curtailed to
restore flow to meet those minimums.

The Department will hold your application for 14 days to allow you time to contact us if you have
further questions on this topic or if you choose to withdraw your application. lf the Department
does not hear from you within 14 days, the Department will process your application and
prepare it for publication. lf you choose to withdraw your application before it is submitted for
publication, you will receive a full refund of your filing fee. Refunds are not available if an
application is withdrawn after advertising.

Please contact this office if you have questions regarding this matter

Sincerely,

Bill Mills
Water Resource Agent, Senior

Enclosure. Withdrawal of Application form

3 See Sections 42-203C and the Department's Water Appropriation Rules (IDAPA 37.03.08).



Mills, Bill

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Cathy Brown <cathy@onsenfarm. com>
Monday, June 08, 2020 2:06 PM
Mills, Bill
Re: Knigge chain of title - RP08S14E327825
47994 River Rd-Full Tax Report.pdf

Hello yet again...
The house at 4199A River Road in Buhl was built in 1995. Please see attached report from Twin Falls County

On Mon, Jun 8,2020 at 1:15 PM Mills, Bill <William.Mills@id wrote:

Thank you Cathy.

What may also be useful is something that demonstrates when the house was built and/or occupied.

Thank you for your quick response,

Bill Mills

From: Cathy Brown Ima ilto:cathv@onsenfa rm.com]
Sent: Monday, June 08, 2020 12:40 PM
To: Mills, Bill <William.Mills@idwr.idaho.eov>
Cc: iamesandlesleereed@gmail.com; James Reed <iames@onsenfarm.com>; Aspen Moon <aspen@onsenfarm.com>;
Christopher Hormel <ichormel@gmail.c >; iditurilaw@smail.com
Subject: Knigge chain of title - RP08S74E327825

Hello again,

Attached are deeds reflecting the following chain of title on the subject property (where the geothermal well is
actually located):

6ll9l8l Foster to Knigge

716183 WELL DRILLED

3122196 Knigge to Knigge Trust

9127107 Knigge Trust to Lundell

10126l11 Lundell to Lundell Trust

6118119 Lundell Trust to Hormel Trust



I/2120 Hormel Trust to 4799A River Road, LLC (current owner)

I will send the chain of title to the NEl/4 of SWl/4 (RP08S14E320620) as a separate email. Please feel free to
call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Cathy

Cafhy Peed Brown

Finonce Monoger

Onsen Form

4799A River Roqd

Buhl, fdqho 83316

Cell ?08-420-6409

Emqil: Cothy@OnsenForm.com

Cathy Peed Brown
Finonce Monoger
Onsen Form
4799A River Roqd

Buhl, fdoho 83316

Cell: 208-420-6409
Emqil: Cothy@OnsenForm.com

2



FullReport

Master

Property Address

Last Sale Date
Last Sale Price
DWELL or MHOME Base
Area
Beds

4799 A RIVER RD 83316

7672

6

Owner Name2

Owner Address
Owner Address2
Qwner Address3

Baths

JAY C
% HORMEL, JAY C'& HORMEL, LUANNE
TRUSTEES
6020 JAY RD
BOULDER CO 80301

5
Legal Description

Legal3
LegalS
Legal Desc

OF TAX #996 SW SE Lega14
Lega16

sEc32T8R14 NE 27.5344 0F NtJ SEj NW 2.38A OF TAX *99G St{ SE
Deecls

Deeds

29198tt754 20x9009702 20tgoos701- 2019eA3959 20:I]:a20722

Categories

Category Desc Unit Desc Quantity Value
INV. IRRIG AGRICULTURAL AC

INV. DRYGRAZING AC

HOMESITE VALUE ON RURAL INV. AC
LAND CATEGORIES 1-9

HOMESITE VALUE ON RURAL INV. AC
LAND CATEGORIES 1-9

IMPROVEMENTS ON CAT 1O

24.541

1.174

1

3.199

. TaxAmount
Exempt

Tax Numbor
Half Cost
Half lnterest

Second Half Penalty

s49,990.00

$121.00

$34,108.00

$35,033.00

$1,037,780.00

e\q\
$tu"

{

Tax Year
Market Value
lmprovements Value
Tax lllkt Value
Flrst Half Cost
First Half lnterest
Firet Half Penalty
Tar Year

2018
$0.00
$s97
$1,116,S74.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

&i\,'\4
$12,580.56
$0.00
$0.00
30387
$0.00
$o.oo
$0.00

Tax Mkt Value

&t\q
\3

Tax Amount

Values/Taxes

2017

2016

2015

2015

2414
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009

2008

$10,480.24

$7,723.54

$7,872.62

$29.62

$7,137.22

$6,987.10

$6,891.84

$6,201.14

$6,487.e2

$6,255.26

$6,132,82

$1,020,045.00

$741,298.00

$747,997.00

$747,997.00

$703,837.00

$661,8S0.00

$661,890.00

$665,217.00

$711,620.00

s711,620.00

$711,620.00
lmprovernents

Year Bullt EffYear Bullt Grade Condition wtdth
I 995

Base Area
1995

Fin Area
0

Aftlc Base
Area

Floor Levels

2

Attic Fln Area

GOOD AV

Tot Base Area Tot Fin Area Bsmt Fin Area Main Fin Area Upper Fin Area



Mills, Bill

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Cathy Brown <cathy@onsenfarm. com>
Monday, June 08, 2020 12:40PM
Mills, Bill
jamesandlesleereed@gmail.com; James Reed; Aspen Moon; Christopher Hormel;
jditurilaw@gmail.com
Knigge chain of title - RP08S14E327825
Foster to Knigge 6.19.81.pdf; Knigge to Knigge Trust 3.22.96.pdf; Knigge Trust to Lundell
9.27.07.pdf; Lundell to Lundell Trust 10.26.11.pdf; Lundell Trust to Hormel Trust 6.18.19.pdf;
Hormel Trust to 47994 River Road LLC 1.2.20.pdf

Hello again,
Attached are deeds reflecting the following chain of title on the subject property (where the geothermal well is
actually located):

6ll9l8I Foster to Knigge
716183 WELL DRILLED
3122196 Knigge to Knigge Trust
9127107 Knigge Trust to Lundell
10126111 Lundell to Lundell Trust
6118119 Lundell Trust to Hormel Trust
ll2l20 Hormel Trust to 4799A River Road, LLC (current owner)

I will send the chain of title to the NEl/4 of SWl/4 (RP08S14E320620) as a separate email. Please feel free to
call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
Cathy

Cathy Reed Brown
Finonce Monoger
Onsen Form
4799A River Rood

Buhl, fdoho 83316

Cell: 208-420-6409
Emoil: Cothy@OnsenForm.com

1



Courtcsy of TiticFact- hrr
Twin !-alls, Idaho

WARRANTY DEED
For Value Received

LELAND FOSTER and VfENO FOSTER, husband and wife,
Ilcrei.after carred the g'antor, he.eby grants, bargains, sets anrr conveys unto

"n"=" "OTlt": 
A.. KNrccE and BARBARA L. KNrcGE, husband and wife,

Buhl, Idaho
llereinafte. calrecl the grarrtee, thc foilotsing descr.ibetr pren:iscs, in I!++..-r.+l-r.s.... . . . county., Icrrrho,

A tract of land located in the West Half of the Southeasteuarter (wtsEt) of secrion it; ;;;;.
.';3; I;"1'::-l:li:,:. ;;;,' ; ;il; ";:li; ;. ::';:;. i:li:,,';

Commencing at the East euarter (Et) Corner of saidSection 32;
Thence N g9o5lr3l,, West along the North line of saidSE*.for 1414.07 ft. to the True point ofBeginning;. Thence continuing N 89"51,31,, West for 955.95 ft. to

lo**". 
26s . jo f r. East of the_lrJriiJ"". (Nw)

rhence ;T;";; ;;lu"t::; pararlel ro the wesr rineof_s1id sEt for 9J5.42 ft.;Thence 2 !g.26,11" E io..SSz.62 ft.;Thence: 
?0044,12,,s t". OS:.84 ft.;rhence : gZ:54,17,, E to, so ,20 tt,;. Thence N 00"01,22" S u'dof said wlsEk ;";..iri;:;ir;1. .:..|;.ui::"r;::".

of Beginning.

Containing 30.0I acres more or 1ess.

lYbjt"t to a 15 foot wide pipeline eas.m.h+ s1^-- ,rline or rhe above describei ;;;;;=";"i:fi:. ii::"=:i;"::,:i 
"

25 foot wide privare Road nisht""r";ray_being rz.s-i.J. on eachside of the fotlowi"s a.;";ii.u ]u"a.rarr,.,
Commencing,at the Southv/est-,r", 

"o.ner 
of the above. described tract of 1and:Thence N 00005'56u E 

"rA-.;:,:iit";:i"'ol ;l:'i";i:':i :;"'f:'3"ii,ii"5,
Thence along said centerline for the following. Fourteen (14) courses and dj.stances;r. | ?r:so,seu E roi tz.l0 ft ;2. :19:17:55, n ro,84.02 ft;3. : j::lg,45u E tor tzt.e4 ft;4. ::1:1n,1.6,,8 for es.80 fti ^r. ::g:10:04,,E for BB.2r ft;6. I 1g:ts,04u E for 55.21 fr i I

7 . S 47 6 46, 4 4,, E for 146 .12 f.t;



8. S 5Io34'55:, 8 for 296.95 fr;
-9. s 43o29'59,,8 for rr.ii-ti,10. s 37d52ti2, E for zr;r;;. 11. S 40"13t25" E f"; ;;:;; ;;:12. S 50o20'32" E f"; ;;';; ;::
13. q sBol4,ssu E r"r iO:;, ;;;14. s 66o26,2.4" E r", zi:;; ;; to rhePoint of Terminat..

described tracr ;;"i":l.rhe East rine of rhe above

TOGETHER.WITH one
Banbury pipe compaii:t" 

of stock per acre of the

RESERVING to rhe 
l:rr::,",on.-hatr (!) or a.t-.l oil andgas rights; however, selters ;;;;" to pta.ce belowthe surface of rhe gr"una"-.ri";;o;, pipelines andparaphernalia used to exrract 

"iv'iir and.gas.

l,r;11 ilrl':5r
,W

i LL-.

lQntr 00l5lg,

19 81

*. ;o-i: X:,,t"Ti 
To rrolD rhe sai<l p.emi-ses, rvirh t!..ui:. a.purrcnances unto the sriid Grantr:e

I{1it*J*kt*" "aia cran,l'ue,'TJ":1,1"';il';,"::!',! .ili *{":t;fil:r:,xT_1.,,."H
an,r derend ,n" "","-i,."ll' lil"il*.1,Til:':il"1:.:;:,::;;.;';;;'';'";l u,ot c,.u,,to,'-,,.u,'',"*",."",

Dated

LELAND FOSTER

TERSTATE OF

On this
befors 6s,
sonally npiroated

ls
leBl,

te, per-

s'rA'rn oF rD,ruro, couN1.:a (,rF
I hereby cdrtify that this iil

tho tequest ot 
islruncnt was filod Jor record at Fl

>-lq
2
lr,
,l

(l

I

!-.
l:IE E,#st.'v1e.no. Fosf.er

and
nt minutos pr.rt
lhis
19 ,ln my of(ice, iln,J dull 

daY of

of Deeds 
", o^""''-' 

lrrru uut)r rccor(lcd in Look

o'clock ln.,

'-r' ti , \
io me"lo tbe 

.ne Ferson S tylrose narne S aret}!e ,n;trumerrt, ond ackno\r'ledgcd to
d io.

me {'
-E exccutcd tle same.

By .--.--_-----__ _

Rcsiding tt
Cornm- Expires

ry Public
t'ecs g
]iIall to:

Nota

. Idaho

I\-OIticio RecorCer

DcputI.



WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received, DWAIN KNIGGE AND BARBARA KMGGE,

Hereinafter called grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto: DwArN KMGGE and BARBARAKI\ilGGE' Trustees, or their successom in trust, under tbe KMGGIi FAMTLY TRUST dsted March ls, 1996, andany amendnents thereto.

Hereinafter called the grantee, whose current address is: 41,gg A,River Road
Buhl, ID 83316

rhe following described premises, in Twin Falls Counry, Idaho, to_wit:

DATED
rilAR 2 2 1995

DWAIN KNIGGE BATBARA KNIGGE

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A'

To HAVE AND To HoLD the said premises, with their appunemnces unro rhe said Grantees and to theGrantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenanr to and with the said Grantee, thu theGrantor is lhe owner in fee simple ofsaid premises; that they are free irom all encumbrances except as described above
aad that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all iawful claims whatsoever.

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF TWIN FALI.S
on this tAF 2 2 tvt6 before

me, a norary pubiic in and for said State, p€rsonally
appeared

DWAIN KNIGGE
BARBARA KNIGGE

known to me ro be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribcd to rhe within insmm€nt, and
achowledged to me that they executed the
saltre.

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF
I hereby ccnifu that this iastrument was filed for

at the request of
at minutes past o'clock ur.
this day of
19 , in my office, and duly recorded in Book of
Deeds at page

Ex-Officio Recorder

Deputy
Fees $

By
Notary Public
Residing at tI)e.".A.i.N

- tcDt
T W I H FA[tttgOUNT Y., IDAHO

',riC0R,1E0 
FORTa - tJulrt Mltztr- /.1.

lqqb005ttk2'nqb APR -2 A q [1

:* -*-Pugutg :+ ROBERT S. FORT
EX-0FFlCr0 REC0R0tn

;,;;;" il,,i,: gutl
OF



-l

A trtct of land loclt.d in thc tLlt Ealt o! the Souchcalt
Ourrter lmlsEtr) of S.ctlon 32, lirnrhlp 8 South, .nuEo I4
E.B.u., fidin FaLls @unty, Idahol bcing Ecre pilticularly
da8cribed a! followr:

Cotr€ncing at thc Ealt Quarcer (EN) Corner of sald
Sect,ion 32;

Thence N 89'51'31' west along tbe North line of sald
SEI lor 14l.tl.07 ft,. to tJrc True Point o!
Brginningj

lhence continuing N 89'5I' ' llelt for 955.95 ft. ro
a poiat 269-?0 ft of tlrc Northreit'0twt
Cornc! of

to the llest lln!thcncc S

of 
'ridlt€nca S il6'

fhence s 50'

935.{A f,r.,
fsr 552.52 !t,.;
for 653.84 !t.;

E
-F

lh6nc6 S 87'5,1'17' ! for 50.20 fr.;
ftcnca N 00'01127' E and parall.el to tha East linc

of gaid $lrgEt lor L729.54 ft. to tha TauG poinr
of acainaing.

@ntdiniJrg 30.01 acles rrre or lesa.

SubJcct to a 15 f,oot wiaL plpclin€ eraeent along thc NoEth
llae of tba a,bove dercrlbeal tract of laDd. Also subjecr to'a
25 foot widc Prlv.t Ro.d R1ght of Wry betng I2.5 feet on eaclt
rLde of the f,o}lowing dclcribcd cratsaliae:

" @llrlertcirg te'Eha Southtralt (sw) Corncr of the abovs
. dqrcribed tract of land!
Ih.nce N 00'05'55' E and Errallel to rhc rfslr ll.nc

o! sald SElr lor 91.57 !c. to ths Truc point of
.BeEilnLng;

Thcnce along said centerline for the following
. Pourtlan (I,1.) coussrr iad dLstanccs;

. 1. s 5l'50'59" E for 37-10 ttt
2. S 40'17'55' E lor 8{.07 ft;
3. S 45o38r45' E for I2?.9t1 ft;

, 4. S 51cI9,16" E for 95,80 frt
5. S 58o1.0r0{" E tor 88.21 ft,

. 5. S 48c55r04' E fo! 55.21 tt;
. 7. S 4.7o46.,44,'E lor l{6:,12 fr,t

8. s 5f"34'55' E for 296-95 ftt
9. S 43'29159' E for 95-33 ft;

LO. S 37.52'i2' e for ?3.12 ft;
11. S dt!.13r?5" q fn: 5l .C6 fr:-r

13. q s8"14'55" E for 50.90 ftr' I{. S 65c26t24" E for.21.6o !t to the
Poiff of Te:dinarion on t'he East 1lne of the abovq
alescribcd tract of, iaad.

1!|)GETnER.I'ITS onr shaae of ltock p€r acre of thq
Banbury qip€ goupany

RESER\rlIllG to Ure sellerr onerbalf (l) of al]. odl aad
.gar €iEhtsr howevcr, celleir ag.Res to place below
tha susfacs of tlre grunas all purys, plpclincs and
paraphernalia uacd to extrfct aay oi]. and .gas.

a

I



"r,vIN FALLFT9OUNTY

.\LLt;tNCE TITLE
2:d8r2t Dm 1,f.-f,2-2D1

WARRANTYDEED 2007_024343
No. Pages: s Fcer S ls.{to

Order No.; AT-407070768'* KRrsrrNr\ cr,AS(.(XrK
Count!. (:lerk

l)cpurt.r (.Dt.\8.\R
FOR VALUE RECf,tVED DWAIN KNIGCE AND BARBARA KNIGGE, TRUSTES UNDER TTIE

Knigge Frmily Trust dated March 15, 1996, and any NmeDdment thereto.,,

the grantor(s), do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Bernadine Lundell, on unmarried person,

whose current address is

15 Patton P1ace, Hlllsbourou gh, cA 94010

the grantee(s), the following described premises, in Twin Falls County, Idaho, TO WIT:

See Exhlblt I'Arl

Dated: September27,2007

Knigge Family Trust dated March 15, 1996, and any
amendment thereto.

To HAVE AND To IIoLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, heirs and assigns forever.And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the 
-said 

GianteeG), trrat G)he is/are me owne(s) in fee simlle of saidpremises; that they are free from all encumbrances Except: Current Year Ta"ar, 
"onaitio^, 

covenants, restrictions, reservations,
easements, rights and rights of way, apparent or ofrecord.

And that (s)he will wanant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

F\

By: Dwain

By: Knigge,

State ofldaho )

)ss.
County of Twin Falls )

t
On this I day ofOctober, in the year 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Dwaine Knigge
and Barbara Knigge, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to G foregoing instrument as trustee of
the Knigge Family Trust dated March 15, 1996, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as Trustee.

IN WITNESS
written.

WHEREOF' I have hereunto set my hand and affrxed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above

for the
Residing atl Twin Falls
Commission Expires: 10/30/07l!

w
lti

S.I'

goTA,a p

PUBU\C

I
OF \D



EXHIBIT "A''

Parcel I

Township 8 south, Range 14 East, Boise Meridian, Twin Falls county, rdaho

Section 32: A tract of land located in the West half of the Southeast euarter being moreparticularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the East euarter corner of said Section 32;
THENCE North 89"51'31'West along the North line of said Southeast euarter for 1414.07
feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE continuing North 89o51'31" West for 955.95 feet to a point 269.70 feet East of the
Northwest corner of said Southeast euarter;
THENCE South 00005'56" West and parallel with the West line of said Southeast euarter for
935.42fieet;
THENCE South 46"26,11, East for 352.62feet;
THENCE South 50"44,12,'East for 653.84 feet;
THENCE South 87"54,17" Erst for 50.20 feet;
THENCE North 00"01'27" East and parallel to the East line of said West half of the Southeast
Quarter for 1729,54 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND

A tract of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32,
Township 8 South, Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County,Idaho, being more
particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the East Quarter corner of said Section 32;
THENCE North 89o51'31" West along the North line of said Southeast Quarter for 2639,72
feet to the Northwest corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00o05'56' West along the West line of said Southeast Quarter for 680.00 feet;
THENCE South 46"26'11,, East for 371.58 feet;
THENCE North 00o05'56" East and parallel to the West line of said Southeast euarter for
935.42 feet to the North line of said Southeast euarter;
THENCE North 89o51'31" West along said North line for 269.70 feet to the TRUE pOINT OF
BEGINNING.

P( V,/'



EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land located in the Northwest euarter of the
Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township I South, Range 14 East, BoisJ Meridian, Twin Falls
Countyr ldaho, being more particularly described as folliws:

COMMENCING at the East one quarter corner of said Section 32, from which the Southeast
corner of said Section 32 bears south 00"03,00' East 2641.75 feet;
THENCE South 89053'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
section 32 for a distance of 2370.04 feet to the TRUE porNT oF BEGINNTNG;

THENCE South 00"40'2Zn East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34"30,17,, West for a distance of 110.00 feet;
TIIENCE North 50o54'44', West for a distance of 282,87 feet to a point on the West boundary
of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32;
THENCE North 00o07'08' East along the West boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
Section 32 for a distance of 711.97 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southist euarter of said
Section 32;
THENCE North 89"53'55' East along the North boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
Section 32 for a distance of 270.17 feet to the TRUE porNT oF BEGINNTNG.

Parcel2

A 25.00 foot wide easement for ingress, egress and utilities, said easement being on, over,
under, and across a 25.00 foot strip of land in the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township g
South, Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County,Idaho, that is cenlered on the
following described line:

COMMENCING at the Southeast corner of said Section 32;
THENCE North 00"03'00" West along the East boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said
section 32 for a distance of 936.65 feet to the TRtrE poINT oF BEGINNTNG;
THENCE South 7l"5?l2r, West for a distance of 41.05 feet;
TIIENCE South 47"01,16" West for a distance of 60.93 feet;
THENCE South 62o58'19' West for a distance of 54.56 feet;
THENCE South 19o27'41" West for a distance of 47.24 feet;
TIIINCE North 89o03'00" West for a distance of 952.01 feet;
THENCE North 71"27,49,'West for a distance of 256.82 feet;
THENCE North 61"31'17" West for a distance of 95.98 feet to the point of curvature of a curve
right;
THENCE Northwesterly along the arc of the curve right for a distance of 112.30 feet, said arc
having a radius of 337.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 47o}7r36u West,
111.78 feet;
THENCE North 37"54,49r, West for a distance of 135.g9 feet;
THENCENoTth 41"2L'20" Westforadistance of 404.3gfeettothepointof curvatureof a
curve left;
THENCE Northwesterly along the arc of the curve left for a distance of 264.29 feet, said arc
having a radius of 554.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North SS"01,20" West,
261.79 feet;
THENCE North 68041'20', West for a distance of 114.21 feet;
THENCE North 65o08'02' West for a distance of 93.66 feet;

4g,C 8ry



THENCE North 53"08'53" West for a distance of 9l.44feet to a point on the Westerlyboundary of the before described parcel and being the TERMINUS poINT of said easement.

Parcel 3

A portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township g South,
Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being specifically described asfollows:

coMMENcTNG at the south euarter corner of said section 32;
THENCE North 0006'25" East 1110.39 feet along the Easterly boundary of the Southeast
Quarter of the southwest euarter to the REAL Fonvr or rincrNNrnic;
TIIENCE North 89"19'54" West 20g.71 (West 20g.7 fect);
THENCE North 0"06'25" East 208.71 feet (North 208.7 feet) to a point on the Northerly
boundary of the Southeast euarter of the Southwest euarter;
TIIENCE South 89o19'54D East 208.71 feet (East 208.7 feet) along the Northerly boundary of
the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter to the Northeast corner thereof;
THENCE South 0"06'25'West 208.71 (South 20E.7 feet) along the Easterly boundary of the
Southeast Quarter of the southwest euarter to the REAL polNr oF BEGTNNING.

Parcel 4

A portion of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8 South, Range
14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being specificaily described as
follows:

COMMENCING at the South Quarter corner of said Section 32, said point being the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89o58'38'East 1323.66 feet along the Southerly boundary of the West llalf of
the Southeast Quarter to the Southeast corner thereof;
TmNCE North 0o0l'42" East79l.72 feet along the Easterly boundary of the West Half of the
Southeast Quarter to a point being South 0o0y42" West 528.30 feet (South 0.06' West 52g.3
feet) from the Northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast euarter;
THENCE North 50"57'46" West 837.68 feet (North 50o48' West 837.60 feet) to a point on the
Northerly boundary of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being South g9.'56,14,,
West 650.92 feet (North 89"54'West 650.00 feet) from the Northeast corner thereof;
THENCE North 46"20'Ll" West 925.90 feet (Southeast 926.60 feet) to a point on the Westerly
boundary of the West Half of the Southeast euarter;
THENCE South 0o06'25" West 1958.66 feet (South 0o06' West) along the Westerly boundary
of the west Half of the southeast Quarter to the REAL poINT oF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion of the above parcel tying within the bounds of the
following described parcel :

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32,
Township I South, Range 14 East, Boise Meridian, Twin Fatts County, Idaho, being more
particularly described as follows :

o(\ vf



COMMENCING at the East one quarter corner of said Section 32, from which the Southeast
corner of said section 32 bears south 00"03'00" Eslst264l.75 feet;
THENCE South 89053'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
section 32 for a distance of 2370.04 feet to the TRLE ponlr oF BEGTNNTNG;
THENCE South 00"40'22,' East 860.20 feet;
TTIENCE south 34"30017'west for a distance of 110.00 feet;
THENCE North 50"54'44" West for a distance oI282,87 feet to a point on the West boundary
of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32;
THENCE North 00"07'08" East along the West boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
Section 32 for a distance of 771.97 feet to the Northwest c-orner of the Southist euarter of said
Section 32;
THENCE North 89"53'55" East along the North boundary of the Southeast euarter of said
section 32 for a distance of 270.17 feet to the TRLIE poINT or, BEGTIINING.

PK&
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WARRANTY DEED

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: None-transfer to a revocable living
trust

FOR NO CONSIDERATION,

BERNADINE LUNDELL, an unmarried person

does GRANr(S) to

LUNDELL, Trustee
LIJNDELL REVOCABLE

THOMPSON LAW OFFICE
4108;35 PM 1l-03-2011

20tt-020722
No. Pages:6 Fee: $ 25,00

KRISTINA GLASCOCK
County Clerk

Deputy: BIIUNTER

under THE INGEMAR O. LUNDELL AND
TRUST DATED APRIL 13, 200C

Staie of Idaho is described

Buh1, Iclaho

Buhl, Tclaho 83316-0028

BERNADINE F.
BET{}IADINE F.

that property in the Twin FaIls County'
as follows:

Commonly

Mail tax statements to P.O" tsox 28,

For legal description, see Exhibit "Arr attached hereto and made a
part. hereof.

known as 4199A River Road,

4
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BERNADI LUNDELL



STATE OF IDAHO
couNrY or-1tonla\t5_

On this

)

)

day oft1g'Itu\ , 20LL, before R€r
, a Notary Public, personally appeared

INE N LL, who proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State
of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CRYSTAL LIPTRAP
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

Residing at.:

My Commussion Expi res on:

((



EXHIBIT ..A''

Parcel 1

Township 8 South, Rauge 14 East, Boise Meridian, Trvin Falls county, rdaho

Section 32: A tract of laud located in the West half of the Southeast Quarter being nrore
particulnrly described as follorvs :

COMIIIENCING at the East Quarter corner of said Section 32;
TIIENCE North 89051'31" lVest along the North line of said Southenst Quarter for 1414.0?
feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNIN'G;
THENCE continuing North 89o51'31' West for 955.95 feet to a point 269.70 feet East of the
I\-orthwest corner of said Southeast Quarter;
THENCE South 00o05' 56' West and parallel rvith the West line of said Southeast Qunrter for
935,42 feet;
TIIENCE South 46"26, Ll" East for 552.62 feer;
THENCE South 50o44'12" East for 653.84 feet;
TIIENCE South 8To54'L7" East for 50.20 feet;
TIIENCE Nortb 00o01'27" East and parallet to the East line of said West half of the Southeast
Quarter for 1729.34 feet to the TRUE POINT OFBEGINNING.

AND

A tract of land Iocated in the Northrvest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32,
Torvnship 8 South, Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian, TVin Falls County, Idaho, being rnorc
particularly described as follows:

BEGINIiING at the East Quarter corner of seid Secrion 32;
TIIENCE North 89o51'31" lVest along the North line of said Southeast Quartcr for 2639,72
feet to the Northrvest coruer of said Northwest Quarter of the Southeart Quarter being the
TRUE POINT OF SEGINNING;
TIIENCE South 00o05'56" West along the West line of said Southeast Quarter tor 680.00 feet;
THtrNCE South 46"26'Ll" East for 371.58 feet;
TIIENCE North 00o05'56" East and parnllel to the West line of said Southeast Quarter for
935.42 feet to the North line of said Southeast Quarter;
THENCE North 89"51'31" West along said North line for 269.10 feetto the TRUE POtr{T OF
BEGINNTNG,



AXCEPTING THEREFROM n parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the
Southeast Quarfer of Section 32, Torvnship 8 South, Range 14 East, Boise l\fericlian, Tvvin Falls
County, Idaho, being more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING st the Enst one quarter corucr of said Section 32, from which the Southenst
corncr ofsaid Section 32 beers South 00"03'00,,East 2641.25 feet;
THENCE South 89"53'55" lVest along lhe North boundary of the Southeast Queftcr of said
Sectiou 32 for a distance of 2370,04 feet to the TRUE POINT oF BEGTNNING;

TI{ENCE South 00040'22" East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34"30'L7" West for a distance of 110.00 feet;
THENCE North 50o54'44 West for a distrncc of 282.87 feet to a point on the West boundary
of the Southerst Quafier of Section 32;
THENCE North 00o07'08" East along the We st boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said
Section 32 for s distance o171L,97 feet to the Northrvest corner of the Southeast Quarter of soid
Section 32;
THENCE North 89o53'55" East along the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of seid
Section 32 for a distance of 210.17 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Pnrcel 2

A 25.00 foot rvide easement for ingress, egre$s and utilities, said easement being on, over,
under, and across a 25.00 foot strip of land in the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Torvnship 8
South, Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian. Twin Falls County,Idaho, that is centered on thc
follou'ing described lineI

COI\{NIEN CING at the Southeast corner of said Section 32;
THENCE I\orth 00o03'00" West along the East boundrry of the Southeast Quarter of said
Scction 32 for a distance of 936.65 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
TFIENCE South 7Lo52'L2" West for a distance of 41.05 feet;
THBNCE South 47'01'16" West for a distnnce of 60.93 feet;
THENCE South 62"58'L9" West for a distance of 54.56 feet;
TIffiNCE South 79"21'4l" West for a dlstancc of 47.24 feet;
THENCE North 89'03'00" West for a distance of 952.01 feet;
THENCE North 7lol7'49" \Yest for a distance of 256.82 feet;
THENCE North 61o3i'17" lVest for a distance of 95.98 feet to the point of curvature of a curve
right;
THENCE Northu'esterly along the arc of the curve right for a distance of 112.30 feet, said arc
having a radlus of 337.00 feet and r chord bearing end distance of North 47021'36" \Ycst,
111.78 feet;
TIIENCE North 37o54'49" West for a distance of 135.89 feet;
THENCE North 4lo?1'20" West for a distance of 404.39 feet to ihe point of curvature of a
curve left;
THENCE Northrvesterly along the arc of the curve left for a distance of 264.29 feet, said arc
having a radius of 554.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 55o01'20" West,
267.79 feet;
THENCE North 68o41'20" West for a distance of 114.21 feet;
THENCE North 65o08'02" West for a distance of 93.66 fcct;



THENCE North 53o08'53" West for r distance of 91,44 feet to a point on the Westerly
boundary of the before described parcel and being the TERMINUS POINT of said easem€nt.

Parcel 3

A portion of t.he Southerst Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township I South,
Range 14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County,Idaho, being specilically described as
follolvs:

COMLENCING at tlre South Quarter corner of said Section 32;
TIIENCE North 0o06'25" East 1110.39 feet along the Easterly boundrry of the Southeast
Qurter of ttre Southwest Quarter to the REAI POINT On BEGINNING;
TI{XNCE North 89o19'54" West 208.?1 (West 208,7i'eet);
TIIINCE North 0o06'25" East 208.71 feet (North 208.7 feet) to a point on the Northerly
boundary of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quartcrl
THENCE South 89o19'54" East !Q8.[Qct (East 208.7 feet) aloug the Northerly boundary of
the Southeast Quarter of the Southrvest Quarter to the Northeast corDer thereof;
THDNCB South 0o06'25" West 208,71 (South 208.7 feet) along the Easterly bouudary of the
Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Qunrter to the REAL POINT oF BEGINNING.

Dtrccl 4

A portion of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Torvnship I South, Range
I4 Eas( of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls Corinty, T.daho, lreing specificalll' tlescribccl m
follows:

COMMENCING at the South Quarter corner of said Section 32, said pcint being the REAL
POINT OF BEGT:INING;
TEENCE North 89'58'38" East 1323.66 feet along the Southerly boundary 0f the West Eatf of
the Southeast Quarter to the Southeast cornerthereof;
THFrygg North 0007'42" East79l.72 feet along th€ Easterly boundaqy of the West Half of the
Southeast Quarter to a point being South 0o01'42" West 528.30 feet (South 0"06' West 5283
feet) fronr the Northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southelst Quarter;
TrTnggg North 50o57'46" West 837.68 feet (North 50"48' West 837,60 fect) to a point on the
Northerly boundnry of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being South 89o56'14"
West 650.92 feet (North 89'54' West 650,00 feet) fro.m tbe Northeast corner thereof;
Tr{r'l1ggB North 4620'tl', West 925.90 feet (Southeast 926.60 feet) to a point on the Westerly
boundary of thc Wcst Hnlf of the Southeast Quarter;
TEENCE South 0o06'25" West 1958.66 feet (South 0"06' West) along the Westerly boundary
of the West llalf of the Southerst Quarter to the REAL POINT OIr BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING TIIEREFROM any portion of thc above parcel lying within the bounds of the
follorving described parcel:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32,
Torvnship 8 South, Range L4 East, Boise Meridirn, Twin Falls Counfy, fdaho, being rnore
ptrticularly described as follorvs :



COM-\IENCING at the East one quarter corner of said Section 32, from which the Southeast
colaer of said Section 32 bears South 00003'00r' East 2641,7S feet;
THENCE South 89o53'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast Quart€r of said
section 32 for a distance of 2370.04 feet to the TRrJE poD[T oF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00"40'22" East 860.20 feet;
THXNCE South 34'30'l7n West for a distance of 110.00 feet;
THENCB North 50o54'44" West for a distauce of 282.87 fcet to a point on the West boundary
of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32;
THENCE I\orth 00007'08" East along the West boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said
Section 32 for a distauce of 77l.91feet to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of srid
Section 32;
THENCE North 89o53'55" East aloug the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said
Section 32 for a distuce of 210.11 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINMNG.
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TRUST WARRAI\TY DEEI)

Date& June 18,2019

TEE INGEMARO. LI]NDELL
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FOR:

, tNc.
0G21-2019
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re-record to add notary stamp
FoR VALUE RECETVED BERNADTNE F. LUNDETJ4 Trustee of rHE INGEMAR o- LU|{DEr.L
AltD BERNADINE F. LIINDELL REVOCABLE LTVING TRUST OF 200O Dated April 13, 2000,
lg_eplqr cafied the grautor, herelry graats, bargeins, sells and ss6vsy5 uoto JAy c- HORMET and
LUtu\I\tEEORI{EL, Trustees of rHE JAy a.EORMnL rrvnt-c tnusl, datedMarch 2 4,2011,
hereinafter called grantee, whose adrlress is:

6020 Ja.y Road, tsoriIder, C0 80301 the following described

See Attached Exhibit sN,

TO HAVE AND TO EOLD the said premises, witliL theu appurtenances unto the said Grantee and,the
Grantees heirs aad assigns forwer. And the said Grautor cloes hereby covenanr b ad rvith the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the onmer in fee simple of said premises, thd they are free from all
eaormbrances except as described above, and that G.rantot will warrant and jefrnd the sartre from all
lawfi:l daims wbalsoev€r.
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AI{D BERN-{)IIIE F. LUNDELL RDVOCABLE LWING
TRUST OF 2000, Dated April 13,2000

BI
Trnstee

****x

STATEOFIDAHO
County of Twin F-alls

on this-$ day of Jonq 2019, before mg the undersigned, a N-otary public in and for said state,
personally appeared BERNADINf, F. LIII{DELL knorrnto meto bethe Trustee of rhe trust tlat
executed ftis iDsaument, or the person who orecuted the instn:nent on behalf of said tust and
acknowledged to me fra she execr:ted the same as such Trustee_

INWTINESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my officiai seai, the day and year in lftis
ftst

Public TA
Residing atTwin
MyCommission

OF

TWIN FALLS COUNTY
RECORDED FOR:

TITLEFACT, INC.
08:56:15AM 07-23-2019

2019011754
NO. PAGES 4 FEE: $15.00

KRISTINA CLASCOCK
COUNTY CLERK
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TitleFact, Inc.
163 Fourth Avenue North
P.O. Box 486
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303

re-record to add notary stamp

TRUST WARRANTY DEED

FoR VALUE RECETVED BERNADTIIE F. LUNDELL, Trustee of rffi INGEMAR o. LUI\IDELL
AI{D BERNADINE F. LUNDELL REVOCABLE LMNC TRUST OF 2000, Dated April 13,2000,
hereinafter called the grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto JAY C. HORMEL and
LUAI\IYE IfORMEL, Trustees of TIIT, JAY C. HORMEL LMNG TRUST, dated March 24,2011,
hereinafter called gantee, whose address is:

6020 Jay Roail, Bodlder, CO 8030I
the following described

premises, in Twin Falts County, Idaho, to-wit:

See Attached Exhibit (A,

TO IIAYE AIID TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee and the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises, that they are fiee from all
encumbrances except as described above, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from ali
Iawful claims whatsoever.

Dated: June 18,2019

TFTF', INGEMAR O. LUNDELL AI{D BERNADII{E F. LUNDELL REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST OF 2000, Dated April 13,2000

BY
ADINE F. LIJIIDELL, Trustee

* *

STATE OF IDAHO
County of Twin Falls

on thisr(\ <by of June, 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said state,
personally appeared BERNADIIYE F. LUNDELL known to me to be the Trustee of the tust that
executed this instrumen! or the person who executed the insfument on behalf of said trus! and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same as such Trustee.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand affixed my official seal, the day and year in this
first

Public for
Residing at Twin
My Commission

RJBLIC

Ail.

NOTARY
D'C



Exhibit.6At'

PARCELNO. l
Township 8 South, Range 14 Eas! Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho
Section 32: A tract of land located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter being more particularly
described as follows:
COMMENCING at the East Quarter corner of said Section 32;
TFIENCE North 89'5 1'3 I' West along the North line of said Southeast Quarter 1414.07 feet to the TRUE

POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE continuing North 89"51'31' West for 955.95 feet to a point 269.70 feet East of the Norrhwest

corner of said Southeast Quarter;
THENCE South 00o05'56" West and parallel with the West line of said Southeast Quarrer for 935.42 feet;
THENCE South 46o26'11" East for 552.62 feet;
TIIENCE South 50"44'12" East for 653.84 feet;
TI{ENCE South 87o54'17" East for 50.20 feet;
TIIENCE North 00'01'27" East and parallel to the East line of said West Half of the Southeast Quarter

for 172954 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

AI\D
A toact of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8
South, Range 14 East ofthe Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularly described
as follows:
BEGINNING at the East Quarter corner of said gection 32;
TIIENCE North 89"5 I '3.1 " West along the North line of said Southeast Quarter for 26 39.72 feet to the

Northwest corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being the TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING;

THENCE South 00"05'56" West along the West line of said Southeast Quarter for 680.00 feet;
THENCE South 46"26'11" East for 371.58 feet;
TIIENCE North 00"05'56" East and parallel to the West line of said Southeast Quarter for 935 .42 feetto

the North line of said Southeast Quarter;
THENCE North 89o5 l'3 1" west along said North line for 269.70 feet to the TRUE polNT oF

BEGINNING.

EXCEPT a parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Secfion 32,
Township 8 South, Range 14 Eas! Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularly
described as follows:
COMMENCING at the East one quarter corner of said Section 32, from which the Southeast comer of

said Section 32 beats South 00'03'00" Ea*2647.7 5 feet;
THENCE South 89"53'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for

a distance of 237 0.04 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00"40'22" East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34030'17" West for a distance of 110.00 feet;
THENCE North 50"54'44" West for a distance of 282.87 fe€t to a point on the West boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of Section 32;
THENCE North 00"07'08" East along the West boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for

a distance of 771.97 feetto the Northwest comer of the Soutlieast Quarter of said Section 32;
TIIENCE North 89"53'55' East along the North boundary ofthe Southeast Quarter ofsaid Section 32 for

a distance of 270.17 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO The terms and conditions created in Usage and Maintenance Agreement by and between
Dwain (Duane) Knigge, Barbma Knigge, James Reed and Leslee Reed, recorded March 23,2007, as
lnstrument No. 2007-006685, records ofTwin Falls County, Idaho.

PARCELNO.2
A portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Secfion 32, Township 8 South, Range 14
East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being specifically described as follows:
COMMENCING at the South Quarter comer of said Section 32;
TFIENCE North 0"06'25u East I 110.39 feet along the Easterly bormdary of the Southeast Quarter of the

Southwest Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89"19'54" West 208.71 (West 208.7 feet);
THENCE North 0"06'25" East 208.71 feet (North 208.7 feet) to a point on the Northerly boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter;
THENCE South 89o19'54" East 208.71 feet (East 208.7 feet) along the Northerly boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter to the Northeast corner thereof;
THENCE South 0"06'25u West 208.71 (South 208.7 feet) along the Easterly boundary of the Southeast

Quarter of the Southwest Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.



ANI)
A portion of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8 South, Range 14 East of
the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls county, Idaho, being specifically described as follows:
COMMENCING at the South Quarter corner of said Section 32, said point being the REAL pOINT OF

BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89"58'38" East 1323.66 feet along the Southerly boundary of the West Half of the

Southeast Quarter to the Southeast comer thereof;
THENCE North 0o0142" East79l.72 feet along the Easterly bouudary ofthe West Half of the Southeast

Quarter to a point being South 0o0l'42" West 528.30 feet (South 0o06' West 528.3 feet) from the
Northeast corner ofthe Southwest euarter ofthe Southeast euarter;

THENCE North 50o57'46" West 837.68 feet (North 50048' West 837.60 feet) to a point on the Norttrerly
boundary of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being South 89.56'14', West 650.92
feet (North 89"54' West 650.00 feet) from the Northeast comer tfereof;

THENCE North 46"20'l I' West 925.90 feet (Southeast 926.60 feet) to a point on the Westerly boundary
of the West Haif of the Southeast Quarter;

TI{ENCE South 0006'25" West 1958.66 feet (South 0'06' West) along the Westerly boundary of the West
Half of the Southeast Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT any portion of the above parcel lying within the bounds of the following described parcel: A
parcel of land locatod in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8 South,
Range 14 Eas! Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularly described as iollows:
COMMENCING at the East one quar:ter comer of said Section 32, from which thi Soudreast corner of

said Section 32 bears South 00"03'00* East264l.75 feet;
TI{ENCE South 89"53'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said. Section 32 for

a distance of 237 0.04 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00"40'22" East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34"30'17" West for a distance of I10.00 feet;
THENCE North 50"54'44" West for a distance of 282.87 feet to a point on the West boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of Section 32;
THENCE North 00"07'08u East along the West boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for

a distance of 771.97 feet to the Northwest comer of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32;
TTIENCE North 89'53'55'East alongthe North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for

a distance of 270.17 Get to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO The terms and conditions created in Usage and Maintenance Agreement by and between
Dwain (Duane) Knigge, Barbara Knigge, James Reed and Leslee Reed, recorded March zi,zoot, as
Instrument No. 2007-006685, records ofTwin Falls County, Idaho.
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TRUST WARRANTY DEED

For value received JAY C. HORMEL and LUANNE HORMEL, Trustees of THE JAY C.
HORMEL LIVING TRUST, dated May 24,2011 ("Grantor"), convey, grant, bargain, and sell to 47994
RIVER ROAD, LLC, an ldaho Limited Liability Company, ("Grantee'), whose address is 357 S

McCaslin Blvd, Ste 200, Louisville, CO 80027 and its successors and assigns forever, the following
described real property situated in Twin Falls County, State of Idaho:

See attached Exhibit A

This conveyance shall include any and all estate, right, title, interest, appurtenances, tenements,
hereditaments, reversiorxi, remainders, easements, rents, issues, profits, rights-of-way and water rights in
anywise appertaining to the real property herein described.

The Grantor covenants to the Grantee that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said real
property; that the real property is free from all encumbrances, excepting those as may be herein set forth,
and excepting those of record, and that Grantor will wanant and defend the same from all tawful claims.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, the Grantor has executed this instrument on this 2- day of

J^tl.lo. t ZOZo

of the L Trustee of the
J HORMEL LTVING TRUST JAY C. HORMEL LIVING TRUST

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.

County of Boulder )

This record was acknowledged before me on tttts Z day of #a;qi?"i:
Hormel and Luanne Hormel, Trustees of the Jay C. Hormel Living Trust.

TRUSTWARRANTY DEED - I
AoJ; 131474O3 | 80769s

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY lD 1s984004150

inr@MMlSSloN DGIRES M

DITURI

ARY
Expires



EXHIBIT ''AI'

PARCEL NO. I
Township 8 South, Range 14 East, Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho
Section 32: Atract of land located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter being more particularly
described as follows:
COMMENCING at the East Quarter corner of said Section 32;
THENCE North 89051 '31 " West along the North lins of said Southeast Quarter 1414.07 feet to the TRUE

POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE continuing North 89'51'31" West for 955.95 ftet to a point 269.70 feet East of the Northwest

corner ofsaid Southeast Quarter;
THENCE South 00'05'56" West and parallel with the West line of said Southeast Quafier for 935.42 feet:
THENCE South 46o26'11" East for 552.62 feet;
THENCE South 50"44'12" East for 653.84 feet;
THENCE South 87"54'17'r East for 50.20 feet;
THENCE North 00o01'27" East and parallel to thc East line of said West Half of the Southeast Quarter

for 1129.54 feet to the TRIJE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ANI)
A tract of land locatcd in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8
South, Range 14 East olthe Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularty described
as follows:
BEGINNING at the East Quarter corner of said Section 32;
THENCENoTth 89051'31" WestalongtheNorthline of said SoutheastQuarter for2639-72 feetto the

Northwest corner of said Northwest Quartcr of the Southeast Quarter being the TRUE POINT OF
BEGTNNING;

THENCE South 00"05'56" West along the West line of said Southeast Quartcr for 680.00 feet;
THENCE South 46o26'l l" East for 371.58 feet;
THENCE North 00"05'56" East and parallel to the West line of said Southea"st Quarter for 935.42 feet to

the North line of said Southeast Quarter;
THENCE North 89"51'31" West along said North line for 269.70 feet to the TRUE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

EXCEPT a parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32,
Township 8 South, Range 14 East, Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularly
described as follows:
COMMENCING at the East one quarter corner of said Section 32, from which thc Southeast comer of

said Section 32 bears South 00o03'00" East 2641.75 feet;
THENCE South 89"53'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for

a distance of 2370.04 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00"40'22" East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34030'17" West for a distance of I10.00 feet;
THENCE North 50o5444" West for a distance of 282.87 feet to a point on the Wcst boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of Section 32;

TRUST WARRANTY DUtsD - 2
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THENCE Nonh 00"07'08" East along the West boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for
a distance ol 7 7 1 .97 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Sectiou 3 2 ;

THENCE North 89"53'55" East along the North boundary of the Southeast Quartcr of said Section 32 for
a distance ot270.17 feet to the TRUE POINI'OF BEGINNING-

SUhIECT TO The terms and conditions created in tJsage and Maintenance Agreement by and between
Dwain (Duane) Kniggc, Barbara Knigge, James Reed and Leslee Reed, recorded March 23,2007, as
Instrument No. 2007-006685, records of Twin Falls County, ldaho,

PARCEL NO.2
A portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 8 South, Range l4
East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, ldaho, being specifically described as follows:
COMMENCING at the South Quarter comer of said Section 32;
THENCE North 0o06'25" East 1110.39 feet along the Easterly boundary of the Southeast Quarter of the

Soutlwest Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89"19'54" West 2A8.71(West 208.7 fcet);
TIIENCE North 0"06'25" East 208.71feet (North 208.7 feet) to a point on the Northerly boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter;
THENCE South 89o19'54" East 208.71feet (East 208.7 feet) along the Northerly boundary of the

Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter to the Northeast corner thereof;
THENCE South 0006'25" West 208.71 (South 208.7 feet) along the Easterly boundary of the Southeast

Quarter of the Southwest Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

ANI)
A portion of the West Half of the Southeast Quartcr of Section 32, Township 8 South, Range 14 East of
the Boise Meridian, 'l'win Falls County, Idaho, being specifically described as follows:
COMMENCING at thc South Quarter corner of said Section 32, said point being the REAL POINT OF

BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89o58'38" East 1323.66 fect along the Southerly boundary of the West Half of
the Southeast Quarter to the Southeast comcr thereof;

THENCE North 0"0142" East 79L72 feet along the Easterly boundary of the West llalf of the Southeast

Quarter to a point being South 000142" West 528.30 feet (South 0o06'West 528.3 feeQ from the
Northeast corncr of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter;

THENCE North 50057'46" West 837.68 feet (North 50"48' West 837.60 feet) to a point on the Northerly
boundary of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter being South 89056'14" West 650.92
feet (North 89o54'West 650.00 feet) from thc Northeast comer thereof;

THENCE North 46o20'11" West 925.90 feet (Southeast 926.60 feet) to a point on the Westerly boundary
of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter;

THENCE South 0o06'25" West 1958.66 feet (South 0o06' West) along the Westerly boundary of the West
Half of the S<.ruthcast Quarter to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT any portion of the above parcel lying within the bounds of the following described parcel:
A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8
South, Range 14 East, Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho, being more particularly described as
follows:
COMMENCING at the East one quarter comer of said Section 32, from which the Southeast comer of

said Section 32 bears South 00"03'00" East 2641.75 feet;
THENCE South 89o53'55" West along the North boundary of the Southeast Quartcr of said Section 32 for

a distance of 2370.04 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE South 00"40'22" East 860.20 feet;
THENCE South 34"30'17" West for a distance of I10.00 feet;
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THENCE North 50o54'44" West for a distance of 282.87 feet to a point on the West boundary of the
Southeast Quarter of Section 32;

THENCE North 00007'08" East along the West boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for
a distance of 771.97 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32;

THENCE North 89o53'55" East along the North boundary of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 32 for
a distance of 270.17 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO The terms and conditions created in Usage and Maintenence Agreement by and
between Dwain (Duane) Knigge, Barbara Knigge, James Reed and Leslee Reed, recorded March
23,2007, as Instrument No. 2007-006685, records of Twin Falls County, Idaho.

According to Twin Falls County Tax records address of the subject property is purported to be:
4799-ARiver Road, BuhI,ID 83316
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Mills Biil

From
Sent:
To:
Gc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Cathy Brown <cathy@onsenfarm.com>
Monday, June 08, 2020 12:38PM
Mills, Bill
jamesandlesleereed@gmail.com; James Reed; Aspen Moon;jditurilaw@gmail.com;
Christopher Hormel
Ruffing chain of title - RP08S14E320620
Fritz to Kerr-Peters lnc 12.31 .67.pdf; Kerr Land to US Dept of Ag 6.17.88.pdf; US Dept of Ag
to Davis 4.30.96.pdf; Davis to Johnson 4.10.97.pdf; Johnson to Ruffing 6.17.11.pdf; Kerr-
Peters to Kerr Land 2.28.68.pdf

Hi Bill,
I received your letter dated June 5th and am working on issues with application. I truly appreciate all your help
with getting this water appropriation resolved. Attached are deeds reflecting the following chain of title on the
property that Elsing Drilling recorded as the location of the geothermal well drilled for Dwain Knigge (NE1/4
of SWl/4 of Section 32 as per the Well Driller's Report). This property is in the Il4 to the west of where the
well was actually drilled and is currently owned by Michael Ruffing:

12131167 Fritz to Kerr-Peters, Inc.
212811968 Kerr-Peters, Inc. to Kerr Land & Livestock Company
716183 WELL DRILLED

6117l88 Kerr Land & Livestock to US Dept of Ag
4130196 US Dept of Ag to Davis
4ll0l97 Davis to Johnson
6117111 Johnson to Ruffing (current owner)

I will send the chain of title to the NWl/4 of SE1/4 (RP08S14E327525) as a separate email. Please feel free to
call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
Cathy

Cathy Reed Brown
Finonce Monoger
Onsen Form
4799A River Rood

Buhl, fdoho 83316

Cell: 208-420-6409
Email: Cothy@OnsenForm.com
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CERTII.'ICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

P&TE Tr qB6&riJ8A

r,tl'/l{t{tll*till*ttt/-, Secretary of Srate of the State of rdaho, and legal custodian of
the corporation records of the State of ldaho, do hereby certify that the

Iltt o ttltlr Urr
a corporation organized tnd existing under antl b1, virtue of the llws of the state of ldaho, filed
in this office on.the 2tth day of lrbnrrry 

19 60 
,

original articles of amendment, as provi<retr by sectionr 30-146 I 30-102. rrtaho codr;
€hf errfrrt n tot

rrn uD r Ltws$il cmAlt

and that the said articres of amendment contain the .statement of facts require6 by raw, and are
recorded on imo'"trrllr of Record of Domestic corpor.ations of the state of Idaho.

I THEREFORE FURTHER .ERTIF', That the Articres of Incorporation have bee'
amended accordingly.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto

set my hantl antl affixed the Great Seal of the

State. Done at Boise City, the Capital of Iclaho,

this 293h day of trburlry
A. D., 1948

Secretary of State
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KERR-PFTERS, rNc.

-?'

OF

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah
ss-

lhe undersigned, THOMAS I(ERR, president and
ROBERT C. SHOEMAKER, JR., Secretary of KERR_PETERS, INC., do
hereby certify that the folrowing amendment to the Articres of
Incorporation of Kerr-peters, Inc., was adopted by Kerr Grain
Corporation, the sole shareholder of Kerr_peters, Inc, on
.Tanuary 1I, 1968.

The name of said corporation shall be:

KERR I,AND & I,IVESTOCK COMPAIVY

-.)

t

t

Sec

of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2f,rL a^y

1968.

No
Re
r{y

sL
Comm s Exp
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Form FmHA 195549
(Rcv. lO28-81)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AC RICULTU RE

FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

QUITCLAIM DEED

The UNffED STATES OF AMERICA, acring rhrough lhe Administrator of thc Fanncrs Home Administration, United

Statcs Department of Agriculturc, CONVEYS and QUTTCLAIMS to

THO}|AS E. DAVIS and VIC'IORIA J. DAVIS

crantcc,forthcsumof T1^10 HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND N0/100
( 236 , 250.00)

all intcrest In thc foltowingdcscribQd rcal estate situated in theCounty of Twln Falls

Strte of Idaho . to-wit

SEE ATTACTIED EXHIBIT A, @NSISTING OF 10 PAGES.

t l$|i1. ,t t ':t- : :ir 1

ar.d0t rai d!r*:,
it$Hrf'.dn't; r". .

lYi*t-L''.'!r: ,r. -.

.n.rrtq l;ll
;:Jt, ir.|llr.
vr?;iL:Oqr

: \i.l-5 cllUli tY, llAllS FIRST AMERICAN TffLE oOMPANY

rqq'l FIE I I P3'53 lqgl00222a'
iii,j .. i I. FORI

-i,;i i ,:-, ,r i]::C0;lD

i r.E, 36r?rorr.,,U
FmHA 195549 (Rev. lG28'81)



Thisdeedisexecutedanddeliveredpursuanttotheprovisionsof Real Estate MorLgage recorded July 18'
lg7ti, as Insrrunenr No. 740987 (Kerr Land and Livestock Company); Notice of Real
Estate Purchase Agreement, recorded Jun 2, 87, InsLrument No. 922732 (Kerr Land & Livestock
Company to David N. Capps); Notice of Real Estate Purchase Agreemenc, recorded Jun 7,
88, Instrument No. 940248 (Kerr Land & Llvestock Company to David N. Capps); David N.

Capps entered into a Notj.ce of Contract of Sale Lo Thomas E, Davis and Victoria J. Davis;
ani provisions of Deed in Satisfaction of l{ortgage Indebtedness, dated June I7, 1988, and the

authority set forth in 7 CFR 1900, Subpart A.

No member of Congress shall be admitted to any share or part ofthis d€cd or to sny bcnefit thrt may uise thercfrom.

Dated APril 30 ,1996

STATES OF

Eelt{r-rl:--d. -FSgP.m*fi*dfrf lrdrl*

By

Farmers Home Administration
United States Dcpartmcnt of Agiculture

ln the presence of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STAIE OF IDAHO )

County of Ada )

on this 30ttr day of April, 1996, before ne, the undersigrnedr a lilf,ta4r Pr:blic.
jlr ard for said state, p.i"o*ffy appeared Derrnis R. l'Ielson, known to me to be t-l.e
A"tfng State E(ecutive birectorr-Fann Sewic.e AgencY, USDA, ard person r^ihose nare is
sufsciined to the withj-t"r instrr-urent ard ackncnledged to IIe that he er<ecuted the

In Wm{ESS WHERmF, I have herernto set my hand ad affixed my official seal on

tJle day and year last above rentioned-

gtilit*l';r.,
'ffoili^

r;.

State of ldatP

lry Bond E<pires 7/6/2000



SEGTI(N 29: SEtSEt,

SECflCtl 32: EC\EI,

E(cEPr a parcel of tand ln the sEtSEt of sald sectlon 29 and lEtfGl of
sald Sectlon 32 descrlH as fol lorvs:

(IltttEI\Ell-S at the (hrarter Comer cdrlDn to Sectlon 32 and 33, Torrrshlp
a S""th; Rangp l[ East of the Bolse trbrldlryu T1E].5E on a bearlrg of
f.torttr Ob O3r tln ttbst a dlstarre of 1955.72 feet along tho East
Uo,r,aa"y of Sectlon 32 to the REAL PolNf (F BEcltf'tlt\S: THEIG frmr the
neat idtnt of Beglmlng on a bearlng of l.lorth 87o 0lr rt6n llhat a

OiJt".." of 125.90- feeti ttgrtrS cr a bearlrg of l,lorth 20 38r 30tr East a
dlstarrce of 853.00 feet; THETSE on a bearlng of south 87o 2lr 27! East
a dlstance of 385.58 feet to tte East bor.lidary of sectlon 29; TIEIG

"fo.rg--tfi-E".t 
bondary of Sectlon 29 on a bearlrg of South-go 03' 53!

L.i-u dlstance of 171 .50 feet to the Sectlon Corner comrn to Sectlons
n:-2i,-ii ana SSt I1EI.55 frqn sald Sectlon Corner arrdalorg the-Egst
b;,"d;r'y-ot Sectlon 32 on a begrlry-q! louth 0o 03r ttlr East a dlstrtce
of 6gB.b9 feet to the REAL PolNf 0F BECIt$llts.

AD ECEPT that portlon of the sald Etl''lE1i descrlbed as follows:

@tv?vGf€tN3 at the East quarter corner of sald Sectlon 32 sald polnt
b"it€ -i'i; RilL POihlr di BEGltt'1ll$; THglI ttort?ntesterly along the
centerllne of a co{.11ty road the followlng cours.es.artd dlst-ances: l'lorth
l7o 13' 05n West 3t.0b feet; North 2tlo 00t lgu West 72.15 feet; l'lorth
30o 29' 06n l/tbst 72.ft f;t; North 35o 181 31tr llhst 6tl2.lI feet; l'lorth
It2o 49' 17" West gS.qZ feeti Mrth ltlo 30' 35u West 367.37 feet; l'lorth
tl{o l0' i5,' l\hst l5S.6G feei; ttorth 50o 16r l2't lllest 239.92 feet; t'lorth
680 q7 1 oln West ZSB,iS feet-to a polnt on the llbsterly bowrdar-y, of the

EtlEt; firg.r Souttt Oi- 
-Or, rlt" Weit lqql .70 feet alorg-the Westerly

Uo-U!"V--of the E$fu to the Souttntest corner thereof; -THEN l'lorth 89o

iii SO"'East t320.0tfeet itong the Southerly borndary of the Ell€t to
the REA- POINI OF BEcltt'llt'8.

(contlrrred on next Page)
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PARCA- ll

Tounsl. s -outh, Rarge l4 East of the Bols. zb. ,an, Twin Falls
County, ldaho

SECTIC.I 3l; t€tl€t{,

ANI

A portlon of the lvtrl.lllt of Sectlon 32, Torrshlp I South, Range ll East
of the Bolse lrbrldlan, Twln Fal ls Curnty, ldaho, belrg speclf lcal ly
descrlbed as fol lorvs:

COVTCI\flt$ at the l.lorthurst corner sald Sectlon 32; THB.I l.lorth 89o 231
t7r East 193.15 fcet alorg the tlortherly hrxlary of sald Ssctlon 32 to
the centerl lne of a Canrty Road (old U.S. 301 sald polnt belng ths RF L
FOlNf F BEGltNli.lG; TICN Southerly elorg the cent€rl lne of the County
road (old U.S. 30) the followlrg cours€s ard dlstarrces: South 30 l9l
50r ltbct tl80.7l feet to the polnt of cunrature ; TIEN 22t.95 feet
alorrg a currye to the rlght havlrB a central argle of 59o 2l | 5Irr and a
radlus of 220.00 feet; a lorp chord bearlrg a dlstarre of Sottth 33o 001
Itr [bst 217.88 feet to a polnt on the $rbsterly bondary of sald
Soctlon 32; TlGll l.lorth alorg the said Westerly bmdary of Sectlon 32
to the FOlNf 0F BE6lt{.lll$.

EGIPTIiC THEREFRO\4 that part of the f€tfG of sald Section 3l located
Southuesterly frcm the rlght of way of U. S. Hlglilsy lb. 30.

AID EGEPT any portlon thereof lying wlthln the followirg descrlbed
land:

(contlrrred on next pege)
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A strlp of land 120.0 feet wlde, belrg 60.0 feet on each side of the
followlrg descrlbed center llne of hlghtf,ay as surveyed and shoun on the
off iclal pl at of U.S. Hlgttrny t'b. 30, Prolect tb. F2351 (5) Hlgililay
Suruey on flle tn the office of the Departnent of Hlgltnrays of the State
of ldaho, ard lylng over and across the $'lltSElr of Section 30 and the
NEfnEt of Sectlon 31, descrlbed as Beglmlrg at Statlon l0l8+15 of the
sald Hlgtrway Survey *ilch statlon ls a polnt on targent approxirately
1320.0 feet tlorth end 856.0 feet East frcrn the South cparter corner of
Sectlon 30; THBf,E RLI$tllS South 25o 52r East 233{.3 feet to St8tlon
l0ftr79.3 of sald furvey. r*rldr stetlon ls a polnt of splral curvature;
THE\trE 250.0 feet wlth a splral curve left, sald curve,havlrg a central
angle of lo 52r 30n to st;tlon 10tt4+29.3 , Yhldl statlon ls a polnt of
clicular cunrature; THEME 388.7 feet with a lo 30t curve left, sald
cur.lre havlrrg a central argle of 27o 5f' to statlon l018+18, ntrldl
stotlon ls -a polnt of clicular currrature approxlmt-ely - 

1320.0 feet
South and 400.0 feet llhst frsn the t'lortheast cortrer of Sectlon 3l ,

A-S0 E{CEPTIIS,
Addltlonal trrlgular strips of lard adfacent a@ contlguotrs to and
lylrg sttrnte ol'r Uotf, sldes of the above descrlbed rlght of u,ay as
fol lows:(h the llortheasterly side belng 0.0 feet wlde at Statlon t025+00, and
widenlng to 15.0 feet wlde at Statlon t026+00 and contirulr€ 15.0 feet
wlde t; the South I lne of the t€trlGa of said Sect lon 31 on the
Souttrwesterly slde belng 0.0 feet wide at Statlon 1024+00 and wldenlrg
to 15.0 feei et statlon 1025+00 and contlrulrg 15.0 feet wide to the
South llne of the t€tlEt of said Section 31 ,

AhD E(CEPTI}6 THEREFROvI:
An lrregular parcet of land belrg on both sides of the center line of a

corurection road suruey exterdirg-bettrcen forner U.S. Higttway_ l'lo. 30 and
the present U.S. Hig*Ey l\b. 30 as surveyed ard shorvn,-on the official
ptat of U.S. Hlghva-y Nd. 30 Prof ect tlo. F-2361 (5) Hlgttway 9.rrwey on

ti te in the offi-ce or trte Departrent of Higtruay of the state of ldaho,
ard lyins in a portlon of 

-the iEtlgr. of Section 31, describd as

fo I I ows, to-wi t:

(contlrr,red on next pqe)
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BEcll.$tlts at a polnt 21 0.05 feet South 89o 38' l{bst of the l.lortheast
cor.ner of Section 3l; THEIE South a dlstance of 25.0 feet npre or less
to a polnt ln a llne paraltel ryith and 25.0 feet dlstant Southerly frcm
the l,lorth llne of said Sectlon 3l; THEIG South 89o 38 I West alorg sald
parallel llne 212.5 feet to a polnt r*tich polnt ls South 0o 22rEast
25.0 feet frcnr Statlon 6+27.9 of a comectlon road survey extending
betvreen sald fom€r U.S. Hlghway M. 30 and the present U'S. Hlghray
t\b. 30; THEIG along a llne paral lel wlth and 25.0 feet distant
Southeasterly frcn the center llne of sald qonnection road suryey as
fol torre: Southresterly alorg a cun/€ left of 333.1 foot radlus t85.0
feet flDre or less to a Polnt opposlte Statlon 4+29.0 of sald coffEctlon
road surwey, south 57o {8r tlhst a dlstant of 356,0 feet; T}IE}\rcE l{orth
260 52t ftbst alorg the lrlortheasterly rlgltt of rYay I lne of the,present
U.S. HlgtilEy t!o. -30 belrg 75.0 feet dlstant l'lortheasterly frcn the
parallcl-wldh the center llne of Prolect l'lo. F-2351 (5) Highvay 1-"Y
a dlstance of 293.7 feet, nore or less to a polnt ln the t',lorth llne of
sald Sectlon 3t; THENE !.lorth 89o 38r East along the l'lorth llne of sald
Soctlon 3l a dlstance of 821 .7 feet to the F0INI G BECthNltS.

ErcEPT that portlon of the t€tlEt of section 31 and of the l.l,llftl'lllt of
Sectlon 32 descrlbed as follotts:
A strlp of land belng on the Southerly slde of the center line of a

connectlon road survey exterdlrp betrYeelr forner U.S. Higftvray l'lo. 30 ard
the present u.s. Higlirray lb. 30 as surveyed ard shorm on the officlal
plat of U.S. Hlghray t\b. 30 Prof ect No. F-236t (5) Hlgfil,ay furvey on
tl te tn the offlc-e of the Departneht of Highrvays of the State of tdaho,
BEGttI{tt\F at the Norttnvest conrer of section 32; THETG tlorth 89o 38'
East along the l.lorth llne of sald Section 32 a dlstance of 152.1 feet
to a polnt In the Westerly right of rvay llne of forrrer U.S. Hlgttway No'
30; THEI€E South 0o 27'West -lorg said rlght ofrvay llne a distance of
25.0 feet nxrre or less to a point in a llne parallel with and 25.0 feet
dtstant Southerty frqn the tlorth Ilne of sald Section 32 and the lbrth
line of sald Sectlon 3l; TIEIG South 89o 38' West along said parallel
llne 351 .7 feet to a point; THEI€E llorth for a distance of 25.0 feet to
a point in the l.lorth llne of said Section 3l; THEIG l.lorth 89o 38r E6st
al6rg sald tlorth line for a distance of 210.0 feet rmre or less to the
POINT OF BEGIhNIlts.

(contlnred on next page)
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Potition 5

Form FmHA 195549
(Rcv. lO28.8l)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

QUITCLAIM DEED

Thc UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acring through the Administrator of the Fanners Homc Administration, United

Strtcs Dcpartmcnt of Agriculturc, CONVEYS and QUITCLAIMS to

11{(}IAS E. DAVIS and YIC'IORIA J. DAVIS

Grantcc,forthcsumof TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100
( 236, 250. 00)

all intcrestlnthcfollowingdescri\drealestatesituatedintheCountyof Twin Fa11s

Stete of Idaho to-wit

SEE ATTACHED HI}TIBIT A, @I{SISTING OF 10 PAGES.
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Thisdeedisexecutedanddeliveredpursuanttotheprovisionsof Real Estate Mortgage recorded July 18'
1978, as Instrument No. 740987 (Kerr Land and Livestock Company); Notice of Real
Estate Purchase Agreement, recorded Jun 2,87, Instrument No.922732 (Kerr Land & Livestock
Company to David N. Capps); Notice of Real EstaEe Purchase Agreement, recorded Jun 7,
88, Instrument No. 940248 (Kerr Land & Liveslock Company to David N, Capps); David N.

Capps entered inLo a Notice of Contract of Sale Lo Thornas E, Davis and Victoria J' Davis;
and provlsions of Deed in Satisfaction of llortgage Indebtedness, dated June I7, 1988, and the

aurhority set forth in ? cFR 1900, Subparr A.

No member of Congress shall b€ admitted to any share or part of this dee(l or to 8ny bcncfit thrt may arise thcrcfrom

Dated April 30 ,1996

STATES OF

trtv*fEerr{l-rra--|.t'. -:-ll3l.t F.'=Er-r
i*rG"'.'4llrr
dI5llflrrl

By

Farmcrs Home Administration
United Stales Department of Agricullurc

ln the presence of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IDAHO )

County of Ada )

on this 30th day of April, 1996, before nre, the undersigned' a t{otary Pr.rblic
jn aIx1 for said statef p"i=on tty appealed Dennis R. l'Ie1son, knctl/en to ne to be the
A"ti.tg State D(ecutive birector, Farfi Service ngensy, USDA, and lErson whose n'are is
subscijloed to the withirr jlstrr;nent ard acknortedged to re tLrat he executed the
safie.

In WI1INESS WIIREOF, I have herermto set my hand and affixed my offlcial seal on

the day and year last above fientioned.

*$::'l;:;t""
\a t6. .

' ffi,,*"]' 
'

!rf,i.-";Ptt

! t.

llotary Public in and State of Idaho
Residing at Boise, Idaho
l4y Bond E<pires 7/6/2000



PARCE- I

Tou,nsh.,- I .outh, Rarqe l4 East of the Boist e! an, Twi n Falls
County, ldaho,

SECTI(}.I 29: SEIS*,

SECTIC.I 32: Ed.Et,

EAEPT a parcel of land ln the sEtsEt of sald sectlon 29 and tEll\Et of
satd Sectlon 32 descrlbed as follovs:

C(|\,lvGI\tr11.8 at the Quarter Oomer coorlpn to Sectlon 32 ard 33, Tornrshlp
e"-S";th; R"r€" l[ East of the Bolse lbrldlryu TFEI€ on a beerlrg_ of
nforttt 

-0. Ogf ltn ltbst a dlstance of 1955.72 feet alorg ths Ea!t
ii*rb"y of Sectlon 32 to the REAL FolNr 0F BEctt{'llt\s: THE}.trE frcn the
n""r- iitnt of Eeglmlrg qn a bearlrg of l.lorth 87o 0lr f6r libst a

Oi.t"r*" of {25.90- feeti ttgrtrf ar a bearlrp of l'lorth 20 38t 30" East a

Jiiiance of 853.00 feet; THEI$E on a bearlrg of South 87o 2t'278 East
a dlstsrce of 385.58 fiet to the East UornOarv of S_ec_tlon 29; IlEltrE
if6g-'tf*-A;t bomclary of Sectlqn 29 on s bearlrg of South-go 03' 53n

g""i-" dlstance of tif.SO feet to the Sectlon Corner comnn to Sectlms
iC,-2g,32 and 33: TIB'EE frsn sald Sectlon Oorner ard alorg lfe-East
Uoi.Jiw-of 

-S""ito" 
32 on a Ueqrlry-gf^ louth 0o 03' qln East a dlsta'rce

of 6el.bg feet to the REAI- PolNr 0F BEclt{'llts.

AID DCEPT that portlon of the sald Etl€t descrlbed as follors:

Cov?vElsll'S at the East quarter corner of sald Section 32 sald polnt
b"i;-i'r;; RtlL pgtNr- dF- lkcrr.r,rlr.f; THF.I l.lorttryiesterly alorg the

centerllne of a coqtty road the followirg cours-es.artd d_i st-ances: t'lorth
l70 l3t OSn West ff.b'O feet; North 24o 00' l9u West 72.15 feet; l'lorth
30o 29, 06" Uest ,z:ii i;;i; North 35o l8' 31tr $hst 6tl2.tl feet; t'lorth
l2o 49' 47', West gg.rii f"etl North 41o 30' 35u West 367.37 feet; l'lorth
{4" 10, 45" trtest f Si.Se feei; ttortfr 50o l6t tlz" ltbst 239.92 feet; l'lorth
680 $7t Oln West 2S;:38 i""t'to a polnt on the V'Jbsterty boudaly, of the

EtdlEi; tHg{ South Oi- 
-Of , lln Welt lqol .70 feet alorg-the Westerly

boundary of the EtilEt to the Southurest corner thereof; -THEN l'lorth 890

;;;:ii,'dit'iizo-.otifi itons the S0utherty bourrdary of the Ell€t to
the REqL POINI (F BEG|t't{lt'll.

(contlrued on next Page)
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PARCEL II

Tosnsl t .outh, Rarge l{ East of the Bols e\ an, Twin Falls
County, ldaho

SECTIO'I 3l r tEtNt,

,/CfD

A portlon of the l{lltllft of Sectlon 32, Torrrshlp I South, Range l4 East
of the Bolse l$erldlon, Twln Falls Cu.rrty, ldaho, belng speclf lcal ly
descrlbed os follorvs:

CI[,llrEfSl]G at the l.lorttrvest corner sald Sectlon 32; IHB.I l.lorth 89o 231
l7r East 193.f6 feet alorg the !.Iortherly bo{ndary of sald Sectlon 32 to
the centerl lne of a Canrty Road (old U.S. 301 sald polnt belng tho REAL
FOlNf (F BEGltl.tll$; IICN Southerly alorg the centerl lne of the Coutty
roed (old U.S. 30) the follorlrg courses and dlstances; South 30 l9r
50! $r€tt ll80.7l feet to the polnt of currrature ; TIGN 227.95 feet
along a curye to the rlght havlrB a central angle of 59o 2l' Stlrrand a
radttrs of 220.00 feet; a tong drord bearlrg a dlstarrce of South 33o 001
l7r ltbst 217.88 feet to a polnt on the $rbsterly bomdary of sald
Sectlon 32; T1EN tlorth slorE the said Westerly botrrlary of Sectlon 32
to the FOINI 0F BECII{.lll$.

E(CCPT|].S lll{EREfRSn that part of the tEtt€t of sald Section 3t located
Southresterly frcn the rlght of rvay of U. S. Hlgllrdy |b. 30.

AN) EGEPT any portlon thereof lying wlthln the followirg described
land:

(contirrred on next p€e)
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A strlp of land 120.0 feet wlde. belrg 60.0 feet on each side of the
followlrg descrlbed center llne of hlghway as surveyed and shoun on the
off iclal plat of U.S. Hlghrny l.lo. 30, Prof ect hlo. F-2351 (5) Hlgtway
Survey on fl le ln the offlce of the Departnent of Hlgttways of the State
of ldaho, and lylng over ard across the $lASEt of Section 30 and the
|GbEt of Sectlon 31, descrlbed as Beglmlrg at Statlon l0l8+45 of the
sald Hlgtnmy Srrrvey wfilch statlon ls a Polnt on targent approxirately
1320.0 feet l.lorth and 856.0 feet East frqn the South qrarter comer of
Sectlon 30; IHETG RUNIIS South 260 52r East 233{.3 feet to Statlon
l0ll+79.3 of sald $rley, t*rldr statlon ls a polnt of splral curvature;
THEIrf,E 250.0 feet wlth a splral curve left, sald curve havlrg a ce,tntrEl
angle of lo 52r 30tr to Stitlm t0tt4+29.3 , ttfildl statlm ls a polnt of
clicular curvature; THElsE 388.7 feet Yrlth a lo 30r curve left' cald
cune havlrg a central angle of 27o 5lt to Statlon l0q8+1 8, Y*lldl
statlon ls -a polnt of clicular curvature approxlrat-ely-1320.0 feet
South and {00.0 feet llbst frqn the l'lortheast corner of Sectlon 31,

Ar-so E(cEPTlt$,
Addltlonal lrrlgular strlps of land adlacent ald contlguous to and
lylrg situate m both sldes of the above described rlght of way as
follors:
0n the l.lortheasterly side belng 0.0 feet wide at Statlon 1025+00, ard
widenlng to 15.0 feet wlde at statlon 1026+00 and contirulr€ 15.0 feet
wlde t; the South I Ine of the t'lEtlErr of sald Sect lon 3l on the
Soutlnresterly slde being 0.0 feet wide at Statlon 1024+00 and widenirg
to 15.0 feei at statlon l025+00 ard contlntrlrg 15.0 feet wide to the
South llne of the t€tl.B of said Section 3l'

Al'D E(CEPTI t$ THEREFR0vI:
An lrregular parcet of land beirg on both sldes of the center line of a

connection road survey extendlrg betveerr forner U.S. Higftway i'Io. 30 ard
the present U.S. Hlg*€y l\|o. 30 as surveyed anC shonn- on the official
plat of U.S. Hlgh,,ay N6. 30 Proiect No. F-2351 (5) Hlgltway S'rrvey on

fi le ln the offiie of the Departrent of Higlrway of the State of ldaho,
and lyinS in I port tofi of the l€tl.Er. of Sect ion 31 , descr ibed as

fo I I ows, to-wi t:

(contlrrred on rrext p€p)
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BEGIi.I.I|rS at a polnt 210.05 feet South 89o 38' llbst of the }lortheast
corrrer of Section 3t; THEIE South a distance of 25-0 feet nore or less
to a polnt ln a llne parallel wlth and 25.0 feet dlstant Southerly frmr
the l.lorth llne of said Sectlon'31 ; THEIG South 89o 38' West alotg sald
parallet llne 212.5 feet to a polnt ntrich polnt ls South 0o 22rEast
25.0 feet frsn Statlon 6+2?'9 of a comectlon road survey extending
betrveen sald fomEr U.S. Hlghway hlo. 30 and the present U'S. Higft'ray
No. 30; THEIf:E alorg a llne parallel wlth ard 25.0 feet dlstant
Southeasterly fran the center I lne of sald connection road suryey as
foltotra: Sogttnrcsterly alorg s cLln€ left of 333.1 foot radlus 185.0
feet rmre ar less to a polnt opposlte Statlon {+29'0 of sald cornectlon
road survey, sorrth 57o ltSr weii a dlstant of 356.0 feet; THEI\rcE l'lorth
260 52r lttest alorg the tlortheasterly rlght of w"ay I lne of .the-present
u.s. Hlghwdy |b. -30 belrg 75.0 feet dlstant tlortheasterly frcm the
parallel-wlih the center llne of Proiect t{o. F-2351 (s) Hlg}irdy 1*"Y'a dl"tance of 293.7 feet, nDre or less to a polnt ln the t'lorth llne of
sald Sectlon 3l; THEI{E t'lorth 89o 38' East alorB the l'lorth llne of sald
sectlon 3l a dlstance of 821 .7 feet to the PolNt 0F B€GlI'Nll'E.

E(GPT that portton of the t\EdlEt of sectlon 3l and of the l.lJ\ftl'llrt of
Sectlon 32 descrlbed as follsurs:
A strip of land belng on the Southerly slde of ^the---center 

llne of a

conne.tton road survey- exterdlrg bet$een forner u.s. Hlgitway I'b. 30 ard
the present u.s. Higli,vay tb. 30 as surveyed snd _shoryn on the officlal
plat of u.s. Hlghway tlo. 30 Prolect tlo. F-2361 (5) Hlgrrrl'ay Survey on

flte ln the off lcE of'the Departnent of Hlglnrays of the state of ldaho,
BEGIII{I}S at the Norttnyest corrrer of Sec{ion'32; THE}E l{orth 89o 38r

East alorg the lrlorth line of said Section 32 a dlstance of 152.1 feet
to a polnl in the Westerly right of rny llne of forrrer U.S. Higtuay l'lo.
SO; THE\EE South 0o ZZtWest alorg said rlght ofway llne a distance of
25.0 feet rncre or less to a point in a line parallel with aid 25.0 feet
dlstant Southerty frqn the l-lirth line of said Section 32 and the ttlorth
line of sald Sectlon 3l; THEIG South 89o 38' west along said parallel
I ine 361,7 feet to a point; TllEl\EE I'lorth for a distance of 25.0 feet to
a point in the tlorth line of said Section 3l; THEI.{CE North 89o 38r East
aling sald l.lorth line for a distance of 210.0 feet nnre or less to the
P0INI 0F BEGItNlr.E.

(contlrued on next Page)
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PARCE. III
Tov*rshlp I Sotrth, Rarge ll East of the Bolse llbrldlan, Twin Fal ls
County, ldaho,

SEGIISI 33: ALL of Lot 2,

DCEPT that portlon ln the Southeast corner descrlbed as followsl
BEGIt${ttS at a Polnt 1'0tr t*tldl lles North 0o 04t West, 1,321 .5 feet and
South 89o 45' East, 1,021.2 feet of the c1rarter stone on thetlhst slde
of Soctton 33 Totnrship I South, Rarge ltt EEtrl. Sald polnt rlD'r belrg on
the Sruth Bourdary I lne of l.nt 2. Conrcnclng at the forstated polnt
ngn; TIE}G t{orth-5028' East 216.00 feet to a polnt rEtr; THE}\rcE l'lorth
8l)o O8r East 253 feet to a polnt oFr on the Snd<e Rlver bar{<; IHE\CE
south too l7r lihst 29lt feet to a polnt rGr; TIGI.f,E l,lorth 89o 45'lllest
22t feet to the polnt 'Dn of connencerpnt.

At'D ECEPI A parcel of lard located in Lot 2 and belng rore
speclf lcal ly descrlbed as fol lorvs :

C(IlAE\f,ltS at the West qtarter conrer of Sectlon 33, Tovnship I South,
RarBe 14 EEM frcnr vfilch'the Soutftulest sectlon comer of said Section 33

beais South Oo 03t 00r East 2541 .88 feet; THEN i'lorth 0o 03r 00" llhst
It02.16 feet; TIGN tlorth 5lo 29' l8n East t405.86 feet; THEN South 50o

22| 22t' East t65.60 feet to the Soutltucst property comer, said polnt
beirg the REAL FOINT OF BEGItI{lts; THEN }.lorth 30 22'53tr East 271 .48
fietj f6g-l South 84o 50' 56n East 351.?l feet to the high water rnrk of
the i/Yesterly bark of the Snake River; THEN Southerly alorg the Westerly
bank of the'Snake River the folloring tuo courses and distances;

South llo 00r 55u East 74.27 feet;
South 3tto 5l' {7s tllest 245.07 feet;

THEN North 860 l8' 57'r west 275,53 feet to the RE{- POINr 0F BEGIINIIE,

Alo DGEPT:
A parcel of land in said Lot 2, described as follorvs

(cmtiflr€d m next page)
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CCI\fvEl€tttr at the West Quarter Corner of Sectlon 33, Toumshlp 8 South,
Rarge 14 Eost of the Boise t''leridlan; THEI\rcE on a bearlng of l.lorth 0o
03' lln llbst e dlstance of 2090.61 feet alorg the West boudary of sald
Sectlon 33 to the REAL POIM 0F BEGIt'Nlt'13; THEIG fron thls Real Polnt
of Beglmlrg and contlrulng alorg sald West boudary of Sectlon 33 on a
bearlrg of t,lorth 0o 03' {lrtWest a dlstance of 550.00 feet to the
Sectlon Corner cqrrpn to Sectlons 28, 29, 32 and 33; IHEltf,E fran sald
Sectlon Corner and alorg the l,lorth bourdary of Sectlon 33 on a bearirg
of South 89o 56' 54" East a distance of 1652.67 feet to a [Vlearder
Corner on tlre Westerly bar* of the Snake Rlver; IHE\EE along the
approxlrate rean hlgh tnter I lne of the Snake Rlver the fol lowlrg
courses and dlstancel: South 22o 25' l6u East, 148.92 feet; South 50

07t 28'East, 85.90 feet; South l50 381 2911East, ltl2.7l feet; South
560 25r 25r west, t46.91 feet; south 2llo 07r ltt" west, 93.52 feet;
IHE\EE departtng frqn sald aPproxlmte trean hlgh water I lne on a
bearlrg of tlorth S4o 521 l2n West a dlstance of 351.71 feet; THEIff on
a bearlng of Sotrth 30 2l' 37o llbst a dlstance of 53.94 feet; THEISE on
a bearlrg of North 89o 561 stlr West a dlstance of l2tt0.9l feet to the
REAL POINT OF BEGIhNIIS.

SECTIO.I 33: All of Lot 3

*CEPT the Eastern part descrlbed as follora:

FR6n TIE quarter corner cqrmn to Sections 32 ard 33, Towrship I South,
Rarge f{ fu4 bearirg South 89o l5r East 815 feet on the +rarter section
lln6 cmnpn to Lots 3 ard e lles a point rrArt- Also frcnr the point nA"

there ls a splke driven in a ten-inch dlaneter Declcl.rous Tree bearirg
South l0o 25r West lll feet. Connenclrg frcm the above designated
polnt 'rAn r*rich is on the South bor.rndary llne of Lot 3 said Tovnship
ard Rarge; THEIG North 20 49' East f9l feet to a point rBn t*rere a
galvanlzed nal I is driven approxinetety in the mlddle a!9P 11i.9!
Soulder; THEI{CE t{orth 17o llt'East 703.5 feet to a point trCn'THEIEE

l.brth 50 28t East 148.6 feet to a point t'Dn' THE\IE South 89o 45r East
221 feet alorg the North boundary line of Lot 3 said Tournship ard Rarge
to a polnt ueu' TtlE\f,E South 10o lTrWest alorp the Snake River 169

feet io a point trHx' THEIG South 160 17! West 170 feet to a point-"ln;
THEI€E Souih 3o 58r West 250 feet to a polnt trJ'r' THEilEE South 80 561

East 156 feet to a point ftKu this sald point t'Ktr beirTl 9.3 feet East on

the lllortheast corner of the lbrth Line extended of the Banbtrry buildirg
proper; THEI\EE South to 56r East 300 feet to a point "L".; THEI\rE South
zo b6' East 205 feet to a point "M"; THEI€E South 0o 50rWest 68.4 feet
to a polnt trNrr ' THEIICE: l.lorth 89o 45' West 433 feet alorg the qrarter
l ine of forestated Sectlon to the Point "A" of csrrrnncenent.

(contlrued on next Page)
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E(CEPr all mlnerals ln or urder sald larrd lncludlng but not llmlted to
flEtals, ol l, (tas, coal, ston€ ard mineral- rlghts,- mlning rlghts -ard
eii.t""t rtsttti or other rntters relatlng thereto r*rether e:pressed or
lnplled.

PARCE. IV

A parcel of tand conslstlrg of portions of: sEgrlcbE 3l and 32

fouhinip 8 Sonth, Rarge t{ East oi the Bolse lrlerldla ard SECTICr'| 6

i;;iiil b S*ttr, Rafoe la East_ of the Bolse lrbridlan, Twln Falls
County, ldaho, belrg descrlbed Es follo$ts:

Tonnship 8 South, Rarge ll East of the Bolse 
'i4erldlan'

sEcTlc.l 3l: Alt of the sEt aD a portlon of the srtn$Et belrg
speclflcal ly descrlbed as fol lorvs:

co,nEl\s.ltF at the l,lortheast corner sald sectlon 3t; THEN South 89o 07'

ig" W"rt 2606.83 feet alorg the tlortherly bourrdary of sald Sectlon 3l;
nfErl Soutfr 0o tlr 15. llbsf 1312.88 feet to the l'lorttr',r,est comer of the

5iltr.g,,-rifo Soctlon 3r;- THEN South 0o llr 't 5rr tlbst 348.25 feet to the
RiiA- POIN1 oF BE6;t$lltsr THEN !.lorth 75o 32t 53tr East 169.23 feet; THEN

south 87o 52r 07n East 75.00 feet; TIIEN tlorth 50o 17' 06il East 190't0
FEEi TO e pOtgf Ct{-f1e irorinerty-bo'ndary of sald $let' THEN l'lorth

8F l3r 17" East egl'al feei atong the l'lortherly bognda.ry of- 9ald
sllttEt- to the ltortheast corner the-reof ; THEN ,South 0t---0.5-t 02r! East

i-jr4.ie 
- r"et arorv'-1i.," r"il"rri bowirary gf _-:."i9 slltt{Er to the

iouifreast corner tfrereoi; fHgq Soutn 89o l8' 58" West 1315.78 feet

"iotg 
-tt€ 

Southerly boundary o! 1at! SlJtt€t to the Soutlrest corarcr

if,eiEof; IHEN hbrtir 0;-tl''lS" East 968.63 feet along the Westerly
il,-d"t of sald Srrtl'd'Et to the REA- POINI 0F BEGllNltS'

Tou,rrship B south, Rarge l{ East of the Boise ltileridian, Twin Falls
County, ldaho,

SECTIS.I 32: Al I of the t.&Sltk; Ekt{r1lt; lVLhEt;

AI{)

AportionoftheW:d.trlltbeirrgspecificallydescribedasfollows

(continred on next Page)
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COfi,ElSll.E dt the tlorthrvest corner sald Sectlon 32; THEN l.lorth 89o 23,
tTrr East 193.16 feet alorg ttre l.lortherly botndary of said sectlon 32 to
the centerllne of a Coqlty Road (old U,S. 30) said polnt belng the REAI-
P0lNr (F BEGltNll.s; TIGN southerly alorg the centerllne of ttre county
road (old U.S. 301 the fol lonlng courses and dlstances: South 30 l9i
50fr West ll80.7q feet to the polnt of curwature; THEN Z2Z.9S feet alor€
a curue to the rlght havlr.rg a central argle of 59o 2Ir Srtn and a radluiof 220.00 feet; a lorg chord bearlrg and dlstance of South 33o OOt 47nylest 217.88 feet to a polnt on the Westerly bourdary of sald Sectlon
32; T}Gll South 0o l4r l7n East t274.67 feet alorg the Westerly bomdaryof sald Sectlon 32 to the West quarter corner thereof; THEN l.lorth 896
53 I 50n East 1327.f6 feet alorg the Southerly bor.nrhry of the l{li.lrYt to
the Southeast corner thereof; IHEN lbrth 0o ott' 08" lXest 26t5.93 feet
alorg the Easterly hrKtary of the lvttlrt& to the l.lortheast corner
thereof; Tt€.| South 89o 23r l7r I'tlest Ili2.52 feet alorg the Northerly
bowdary of sald Sectlon 32 to the REA- POINI (F BEGltNllS.

AID

A portlon of the Elt€rr belng specif lcally described as fol lona:

GlliEl€|l.S at the East cparter corner of sald Section 32 sald polnt
belnS the REAL R)INT OF BEGlhNltS; THEN l.lorthuesterly atorg the
centerllrn of a couty road the following courses ard dlstances: North
l7o l31 05" llbst 31.00 feet; tlorth 2{o 00' 1gtr llest 72.15 feet; l,torth
30o 29 t 06'r West 72.47 f eeli lrlorth 35o l8 r 3l tr llbst 682. t t feet; tlorth
ll20 49t ltTrr llbst 99.[7 feet; ].lorth {10 30, 35n $hst 367.37 feet; l,lorth
{Io I0' 15" West 155.66 feet; North 50o 16' f2" West 239.92 feet; l.lorth
680 47t 0lrr llhst 288.38 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of the
EtrlEt; THEN South 0o 0l | {l'. West tll0l .70 feet al6119 the Westerly
boundary of the Etl€tr to the Souttnest corner thereof; THEN l.torth 89o
53r 50tr East 1320.05 feet along the Southerly boundary of the EllEt to
the REAL FOINT 0F BEClhNllS.

AU)

A portlon of the SEtS:Wt beirg specifically descrlbed as follows:

(contlrrr€d an next page)
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ccht\rEl\Ellr|3 8t the south quarter corner of sald sectlon 32;. THEN l.lorth
00 06' 253. East 1il0.39 fbet atorg the Easterly bomdarl 0f the sEtslt&
to the REAL POINr OF BEGII$lltE; THEI\I l.lorth 89o 19' 54tr llhst 208.71 feet
(west 208.7 feet); THEN tlorth Oo 06r 25't East 208.71 feet (north 208.7
ieet) to E polnt on the tlortherly borndary of the sEt$fft; TtIEN south
B9o t9r 54" East ZO0.7t feet (eist 208.7 feet) alorg the I'lortherly
tro(lndarlr of the sE151,,t to the ltlortheast corner thereof; THEN south 0o

061 25tr west 208.71 feet (south 208.7 feet) alorg the Easterly botrndary
of the SEsS[tt to the REAI- POlNf 0F BEGlt{.ll|s.

lls

A portlon of the lVtSEt belrg sPeclfically descrlbed as follows:

St\,ifit\trlrc at the South cparter corner sald Sectlon 32; SAID polnt
Oe1[ tfre REAL pglNf OF BEClnNtNt; THEN !.lorth 89o 58r 38'r East 1323.66

feet-alortg ths southerly bounday of the ntsEl to the southeast corner
ih;;e"f; 

-it5|i 
t{orth 0o'0lr l2'i East 791.72 feet alorg the Easterly

bomdEry of the tltsEt to a polnt bel_re south 0o 0lr 12[ west 528.30
ii"t-tso"ttt 0o 064 $bst 528:3 feet frcn the tlortheast corner of the
i,t4sEt'; 

-n€'t 
trtortfr 50o 57' 16" West 837.68 feet (north 50o ltEr west

s37:60' feet) to a polnt on the l-lortherly bourdary of the $'lftSEt belru
South O9o 56r lfr $hst 650.92 feet (noith 89o Stlr test 650.00 feet)
frcn ttre l.lortheast corner thereof; THEN t\lorth 460 20r ll" $hst 925'90
feet (Southeast 926.60 feet) to a polnt on the-llbsterly.Ufu-nOaV- of the
Uffsetr; fHAn Soutn 0o 06r isu weit 1958.66 feet (south 0o 06r nrest)
;i;,8'the ltbsterty bo'ndar' of the tt&SEt to the REAL FOINT tr
BEGIhNI}S,

(contiru€d on next PagE)
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E(CEPT any portlon thereof lyirg wl thln the rlght of way of U.S.
Hiqtrway 30, including strlp of land 135.0 feet wlde, beirg 60.0 feet on
th6 Northeasterly slde and 75.0 feet on the Souttnresterly side of the
fot lowlrg descrlbed center l lne of hlgtruay as surveyed ard shorn on the
off lclal- plat of U.S. Hlgrruay trb. 30 Proiect I{0. F-236 (-5) Hlgttway
Strrvey on'fl le ln the offlce of the Departnent of Higtuays of the State
of ldiho and lylrg over end across the $vtMA and |\&S1ttt of Sectlon 32,
Beglrnirg at siatlon 1054+tl9 of the sald hlgfnvay survey, r*rldl statlon
is-a point on clrcutar curvature approxinatety 18t0.0 feet.south frqn
the Nirttwest comer of Sectlon 32; THEITf,E 8tt0.3 feet wl th a lo 30'
curwe left, sald curye havlng a central argle of 27o 5llr to Statlon
1062+89.3 uf,rlch statlon 13 I polnt of splral calrwature; TtlE\f,E 250.0
feet wlth E sPlral curve left, sald curve havlrg a central argle of lo
52r 3Oo to Stltlon 1065+39 v*rldr statlon ls a polnt of tarEent; IHE\IE
south 58o 3lr East on t81€€nt 66.6 feet to statlon 1066+05.9 r,trlch
station is a polnt of splial curuature; THE\trE 100.00 feet wlth a
splral ctrrve rlght, satd curve havlrg a central- argle of 80 00t to
Siatlon l070+05.8 *rldr statlon ls a -polnt clrcrrlar ctrvature; IHETG
1392.1 feet wlth a llo 00r curve rlgtrt, sald curwe hwlrg a central
argle of 630 l5r to Statton 1083+98, r*rldr statlon ls a polnt- of
clicular curvature approxlnrately 1320.0 feet l.lorth and 872.0 feet East
frsrr the South Quarter corner of Sectlon 32,
A-SO EAEPTIIS,
Addltlonal lrregular strips of lard adiacent and cont_lguous to and on
both slde of the above described right of way as follovs: (h the
l.lortheasterly slde, belrg 30,0 feet wide at the t{bst llne of sald
sectlon 32,'contlrxrlrg l0.o feet wide to station l06tt+00 wldening to
1I5.0 feet wlde at Station 1065+00 contlnulrrg 115.0 feet wlde to
statlon t065+05.9 and taperirg to 0.0 feet wlde at statlon 1057+00 on

the soutlryesterly slde tielng- 0.0 feet wlde at statlon 1070+05.9 and

wtdenirg to 15.0 feet wlde at station 1g7l+00 and contin'rirB 15.0 feet
wide tJ the South llne of the lEtSlVt of sald Section 32. A strip of
tard approxlnatety 30.0 feet wide and approxinntely 150.0 feet in
lergth, being approxinetety 75.0 feet on the l'lbsterly slde and

apploxirnately-t'lo. 1035+85 ot tttgiways as. surveyed-aI!- shgrm on the
offi"tul ptdt of u.s. lligl'r,aay l.b. 30 Prolect No. F-2361 (.5) Higlr,Ey
Lrrvey on f I le in the off lce of the DepartrEnt of Higtrways_of the state

"i liirn" u* tyilg over and across a portlon of the t-Ett€t of Sectlon
3l .

Toranship 9 South, Rarge 14 East of the Boise lvleridian, Twi n Falls
County, ldaho,

SECTlCt,l 6: Al I Goverrrrent Lot l.

EXHIBIT A, PAGE IO OF iO PAGES



I tlt'tJI'Y rr r r,,r

i"[]l iiil i? p 11: Qy

:r irrl.i.
, ',' 

'1--.

RR9T AMERICAN TlTtE COi'PAI,IY

lqql0055qt,

T-ffis4CJK E14135RG
, '.F., 18t0 I ;_, lr, '. Sg

WARRANTY DEEI)

For Value Received VICTORIA JEAN DAVIS, an unmarried woman

Hereinaftcr calted the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto

EDWARD A. JOHNSON anil JANICE M. JOHNSON, husband and grlfe
whose address is:

5330 Farrow Street, Boise ID 837I3

Hereinafter called the Grantee, the following describcd premises situated in Twin Falls County, Idaho, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

TOGETHER WITH 99.7 Shares of Tr"rln Fal1s Canal Company water stock.

AND TOGETHER WITH L2O.9 Shares of Banbury PLpe water stock.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unlo the said C'rantee and lo lhe Granlee's heirs
and assigns forever. And thc said Granlor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, lhat thc Grantor is the ownsr in fee
simple of said premises; that said premises are free ftom all ensumbrances except cuffent years laxest levies, and assessmenls, and

cxcept U. S, Patent rcservations, reslrictions, easements of record, and casemcnls visible upon lhe premises, and lhal Grantor will
wanant and defend the same ftom all claims whatsocver.

Dated: Aprtl 1O, L997

c{o+t kzc
VICTORIA JEAN ,bAVIS'/

STATE OF IDAHO )
:ss
)COUNTY OF TWIN FALIS

On ttris \D of furil, 199?, before mg the undersigned, a Norary Public in and for said Starc, personally appeared

VICTORIA JEAI'I DAVIS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the wilhin inslrument and acknowledged to me rhar he/she/they executcd the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public \ .

Residing at: Twin Falls
My commission expirx: ui i.\ - ,l :(

REVA LTJ. UNTE R* NOTARY PUBLIC *
STATE OF DAHO



EXHIBIT OAT

PARCEL NO. 1:

Townshlp
County,

South, Range 14 East of the Boise MerLdLan, Twln Falls
aho,

sEcTroN 29: sEfsEt,

SECTION 32: EINEK.

EXCEPT a parcel of land in the SEISEk of saLd SectLon 29 and NEt{NEt
of sal.d Section 32 described as follows:
cOMMENCTNG at the Quarter corner common to sectlon 32 and 33,
Township 8 south, Range 1.4 East of the BoLse Merldlan; Thence on abearing of North 0'03'4lu west a dLstance of 1.955.22 feet arong the
East boundary of sectlon 32 to the REAI porNT oF BEGTNNTNG; Thence
from the Real Point of Beglnning on a bearlng of North BZ'Ol'46n
West a dl-stance of 425.98 feet; Thence on a bearlng of North
2'3Br3Ou East a distance of 853.00 feet; Thence on a bearlng of
south B7'2r'27" East a dlstance of 38F.58 feet to the East bounclary
of sectlon 29; Thence along the East boundary of sectlon 29 on I
bearlng of South 0o03r53" East a dlstance of 171.5O feet to the
Section Corner common to Sectlons 28, 29, 32 and 33; Thence from
sald SectLan Corner and along the East boundary of Sectlon 32 on a
bearlng of South O'03'41u East a dlstance of 684.89 feet to the
REAI, POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND ExcEPT that portlon of the sald EINEI of sestion 32 descrlbed
as follows:

coMMENcTNG at the East quarter corner of said section 32 sald polnt
belng the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING: Then Northwesterly along the
centerline of a county road the foltowlng courses and dLstances:
North 17"13'05" West 31.00 feet; North 24.00'19,' West 72.L5 feet;
North 30'29rO6" West 72.47 feeti North 35.L9'3l,, West 642.Ll feett
North 42'49 r47" West 99.47 feeti North 41"30'35,' West 36?.32 feet;
North 44"LOr45" West 155.66 feet; North 50.16'42', lJest 299.9? feeti
North 68"47r01" West 288.38 feet to a polnt on the Westarly
boundary of the elNEt; Then South O'01'41'r West LfiOL.7O feet along
the westerry boundary of the ErtNEt to the southwest corner thereofi
Then North 89"53t50'r East 1320.05 feet along the southerly boundary
of the EINEI to the REAL porNT oF BEGTNNING.

I
Id

E:KCEPT all minerars ln or under said land includlng but not rlmlted
to metals, o1I, gas, coal, stone and mineral rlghts, mlning rlghts
and easement rights or other matters rerating thereto whether
expressed or lnprled, as setforth 1n the deed recorded December 29,
1993 as Instrument No. t_993019273.

PARCEL NO. 2

Township B south, Range L4 East of the Boise Meridlan, Twin Farrs
County, Idaho,

SECTION 33: A11 of Lo:L 2,

ExcEPT that portion in the southeast corner descrlbed as folrowsl
BEGINNING at a point "D" whlctr lles North 0"O4,, West, 1,321.5 feet
and South 89'45'East, L,O2I.2 feet of the quarter stone on the
West slde of Sectlon 33 Township B South, Range 14 EBM. Said point
"D" being on the Sgulh Boundary llne of Lot Z. Commenclng al theforestated polnt I'D(. Thence North 5"2B,East 246.00 felt to apoint "E"; Thence North 80'08' East 253 feet to a polnt ,,F,'on the
Snake Rlver bank; Thence South L0"I7, West 294 feet to a polnt ,'G',;
Thence North 99"45I west 22L f.eet to the polnt "D" of comrnencement.
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AND EXCEPT a parcel of land located ln Lot 2 and bej.ng more
specifically described as follows:

COMMENCING at the West quarter corner of Sectlon 33, Townshlp B

South, Range 14 EBM from which the Southwest section corner of sald
Sectlon 33 bears South O"O3'OO" East 264L.Ag feeti Then North
0"O3'00" l{est 1102.16 feet; Then North 51"29r1"8" East 1405.86 feet;
Then South 50"22122" East 1"65.60 feet to the Southwest property
corner, sald polnt being the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING; Then North
3o22'53u East 271.48 feett Then South 84'50r56" East 351.7L feet to
the high water mark of the westerly bank of the Snake River; Then
Southerly along the Westerly bank of the Snake RLver the followlng
two courses and distances;

South 41"00'55" East 74.27 feet,
South 34'51r47" west 245.07 feet,

Then North 86"18'57" West 275.53 feet to the REAIJ POINT OF
BEGINNING.

AND EXCEPT:

A parceL of Iand in sald Lot 2, described as follows:

COMMENCING at the West Quarter Corner of Sectlon 33, Township 8

South, Range 14 East of the Boise MeridLan; Thence on a bearlng of
North 0'03'41" west a distance of 2090.6f feet along the West
boundary of said Sectlon 33 to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING, Thence
from thls ReaI Polnt of Beginning and continulng along sald lJest
boundary of Section 33 on a bearing of North 0o03r41" West a
distance of 550.00 feet to the Sectlon Corner common to Sectlons
28, 29, 32 and 33;
Thence from sald Sectlon Corner and along the North boundary of
Sectton 33 on a bearing of South B9'56'54u East a dlstance of
L652.67 feet to a Meander Corner on the westerly bank of the Snake
River; Thence along the approximate mean high water llne of the
Snake River the following courses and dlstances: South 22"23'l6x
East, 149.92 feett South 5"07'28" East, 85.90 feet; South 15'38'29"
East, L42.7L feet; South 56"25'25" West, 146.91 feeti South
24'07 r4l-" west, 93.52 feet,' Thence departing from sald approxirnate
mean high vrater line on a bearing of North B4'52tL2" West a
distance of 351.7L feett Thence on a bearing of South 3o21r37" West
a dlstance of 53.94 feet; Thence on a bearlng of North 89'56'54"
West a dlstance of t24O.94 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

SECTION 33: AII of Lot 3

EXCEPT the Eastern part descrlbed as follows:

FROM THE quarter corner common to Sectlons 32 and 33, Township I
South, Range 14 EBM bearlng South 89'45'East 815 feet on the
quarter sectlon line common to Lots 3 and 6 lles a polnt "A". AIso
from the polnt "A" there is a splke driven in a ten-inch diameter
Deciduous Tree bearlng South 40'25' West 111 feet. CommencJ'ng from
the above designatect polnt "A" which ls on the South boundary llne
of Lot 3 said Township and Range; Thence North 2'49r East 491- feet
to a point "8" where a galvanized nal1 is driven approximately ln
the mlddle atop a high boulder; Thence North L7"LL' East 703.5 feet
to a polnt "C"; Thence North 5'28' East 148.6 feet to a polnt "D";
Thence South 89'45r East 22L feet along the North boundary llne of
tot 3 said Township and Range to a point "G"i Thence South 1O"l-71
west along the Snake River 169 feet to a point "H" i Thence South
l6'a7i West 1?O feet to a point "I"; Thence South 3"58'West 250
feet to a polnt "J"; Thence South 8"56'East 156 feet to a polnt
"K" this said Polnt "K" being 9.3 feet East on the Northeast corner
of the North Line extended on the Banbury butldlng proper; Thence
south 1"56' East 3OO feet to a polnt "L"; Thence South 7'06' East
205 feet to a point "M"i Thence south 0o5O'West 68.4 feet to a
point "N"; Thence North 89'45' West 433 feet along the quarter llne
of forestated Section to the Point "A" of commencernent.
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ExcEPT all mlnerals in or under said rand inctuding but not rlmiteclto metals, ol1, gas, coal, stone and rnineral rlghts, mLnLng rlghts
and easement rights or other matters relatlng thereto -whether
expressed or J.mpried, as setforth in the deed recorded December 29,
1993 as Instrument No. L993019773.

PARCEL NO. 3:

A parcel of land consisting of portions of: Sectlons 31 and 32
Townshlp I South, Range 14 East of the Bolse Merl_dlan and Section
6 Townshlp 9 South, Range 14 East of the Bolse Merldlan, Twin Falls
County, Idaho, being described as follows:

Townshlp B South, Range 14 East of the Boise Meridtan,

Sectlon 31: The Swtsel; NWtsEk; EtSEt and that portlon of the
SwtNEt descrtbed as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northeast corner said Sectlon 31; Then South
89'07'36" West 2606-83 feet along the Northerly Boundary of sald
Sectlon 31; Then South 0"L1rL5( West 131.2.88 feet to the Northwest
corner of the SWINEI sald Sectlon 31; Then South 0"11,1-5" West
344.25 feet to the REAL POINT OF BECINNING, Theri North 75"32'53"
East 169-23 feet; Then South 87"52rO7" East 75.00 feet; fhen North
50"17106" East 490.10 feet to a polnt on the Northerly Boundary of
sald SWtNEt, Then North 89" 13'17" East 694.84 feet along the
Northerly Boundary of said SWINEI to the Northeast corner thereof;
Then South 0"05'02" East 1314.96 feet along the Easterly Boundary
of said SWkNEt to the Southeast corner thereof; Then South
89'18158" West L315.78 feet along the Southerly Boundary of sald
SWtNEh to the Southwest corner thereof; Then North O'11r1.5" East
968.63 feet along the Westerly Boundary of sald SwtNEt to the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING.

Townshlp 8 South, Range 14 East of the Bolse MerJ-dian, Ttrln Fal1s
County, Idaho.

SECTION 32: All of the NlrSWt; etuwt; WNNrh;

ANI)

A portLon of the WtN}'lk being speclflcatly described as follows:

COMMBNCING at the Northwest corner said Sectlon 32; Then North
89"23r1"7" East 193.1.6 feet along the Northerly boundary of eald
Sectlon 32 to the centerll-ne of a County Road (o1d U.S. 30) sald
polnt belng the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING; Then Southerly along the
centerline of the County road (old U.S- 30) the following courses
and dlstances: South 3o19'5O" West 118O.74 feet to the polnt of
curvature; T}ren 227.95 feet along a curve to the rtght having aqentral angle of 59"2L'54" and a radlus of 220.00 feet; a long
chord bearing and distance of South 33"00,47" West 2|7.gg feet to
a point on the Westerly boundary of sald Section 32; Then South
0'14'47" East 1274.67 feet along the Westerly boundary of said
Section 32 to the West quarter corner thereofi Then North 99"53,50n
East 1327.46 feet along the Southerly boundary of the WINWI to the
Southeast corner thereof; Then North 0'04rO8' West 2645.93 feet
along the Easterly boundary of the WtNWt to the Northeast corner
thereof; Then South 89"23r17" West LL42.52 feet along the Northerly
boundary of said Section 32 to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.
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AND

AportlonoftheEtNEkbeingspeciflcallydescrlbedasfollows:

CoMMENCING at the East quarter corner of sald sectlon 32 sald poLnt
U"f"g the REAL POINT Ob SeOfNNfHC; Then Northwesterly along the
cent6rltne of a county road the following cours,es and dlstances:
lrortn 1?"13'05" West 5f.OO feet; North 24'00r19" West 72.15 feet;
i,i;rah 30.29'06" West 72.4? feeti North 35"18'31" west 642.11 feet;
i,r;;ih 42"49'47" west 99.47 feett North 41'30'35" West 367.37 feet;
r.ro.tn 44'Lo'45" west 155.66 feet; North 50"16',42" West 239.92 feet;
uo'tn 68"47,01" west 288.38 feet to a polnt.o.1 the westerly
;;;il"ry or ti.t" elNBt; Then south O"O1 !41" West 1401.70 feet along
ttre t{esterf' Uouna'aiy of the E.1NEI to the Southwest corner thereof ;
i-nen r.r"ttn gg " ss I 50 r 

-East 
r32O : 05 f eet along the Southerly boundary

oi tn" BINEI to the REAL PorNr oF BEGTNNTNG'

EXCEPT any portion thereof lylng, within the rlght of way of U'S'
[iJ5r"V gb,-rncf"Jlnj-strip-of-1and 135.0 feet wide, belng 60'O

;;t ;; the NortheastLrlv side and 75 ' 0 feet -ol .tl" southvtesterlv
stde of tne rorrowing deicrlbed center rlne of hlghway as surveyed
urra-snown on the official plat of U'S' Highway 19: 3O ProJect No'

f-236 (5) Highway S.rt.'"y ot fite in the ofilce of the Department of
Highways of the stiie oi rd.ho and lylng over and _across the swlNwt

""i 
lri^SWi of section 32, Beginning Lt Statton 1054+49 of the said

hlghway surveyf which station ls a polnt on clrcul-ar curvature
.pilil"i*.t"ry'rSrO.0 feet South froh the Northwest corner of
Section32;ThenceB4o.3feetwlthal.3o'cufveleft,saldcurve
ni.rr"g a central ingre of 27"54' to Statlon 1062+89.3 which station
is a polnt of sp1rll curvaturei Thence 250.0 feet with a splral
curveleft,saidcurvehavj'ngacentralangleofl"52r30"to
ii"ti"r 1065+39 which statlon ls a polnt of 

-ta-ng-e-nt-i 
Thence South

58.31' East o., tu.tg.ttt 66.6 feet to statlon 1066+05.9 whlch station
is a point of spiial curvaturei Thence 400.00 feet with a splral

".rrrr"'ifgftt, 
sald curve havJ.ng a central angle of 8"OO' to StatLon

iOZO*OS.! which station is I point circular curvaturei Thence
iggZ.t feet wlth i a.OO' curve flgttt, said curve having a central
;;;t;-"r- Ob.t5' ; Statlon 1OB3+i8, whlch statloix ls a polnt of
cLrcular curvature approximatety 1320.0 feet North and 872.0 feet
East from the South Quarter corner of Sectlon 32'

ALSO EXCEPTING:

Addltional irregular strlps of land adJacent_and contiguous to and

on both slde of-the above- described right of way as follosrs: On

the Northeasterly slde, belng 30.o feet wide at the West llne of

"uia 
Section aZ] continuind gO.O feet wlde to Statlon 1064+00

;ie;"i"g to LlS.O t""t wide at Statlon 1065+00 contj.nuing 1r-5.0
feetwidetostationlo66+05.gandtaperingtoo-.ofeetwideat
Siatlon 1O67+O0 on the Southwesterly side bglttS 0.0 feet wlde at
Station1O?O+O5.gandwideningtots'OfeetwideatStationlOTl+00
and contlnulng 15.0 feet wlde to the South line of the NEISWI of
sard Section 52.-a "t.ip 

of land approxlmately 30.0 feet wLde and

ifpro*i.rnately 15O.0 feet ln length, being approximately 75'O feet
oi.t^ tn" Westeily slde and approxlmately No. 1035+85 of highways as

sur.reyed and s-hown on thdbrflctal frat o-r u'S'. HlghYay No-' 30
pio:elt No. F-2361 (5) Highwav Survev on file In t-he offlce of the
b-pirtr"nt of Highways oi.tne State of ldaho and lytng over and

-cioss a portion-ot tne NEtNEt of Sectlon 3L'
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EXCEprrNc from the wl of Nt{l of sald sectlon 32 the folLowlng:
coMMENcTNG at the Northwest corner of said section 32, frorn whtchthe I'lest one quarter (wt) corner bears s. 00.14 | L7" E. 2634.L2feet; Thence s- 00"L,4t47" E. arong the west Boundary of tha NWt ofsection 32 for a distance of 1359.40 feet to J potnt on thecenterrlne of ord Hlghway u.s. 30, sald polnt belng on the arc ofa_curve and belng THE TRUE porNT oF BEGTNNTNG; Thence Northeasterryalong the centerll,ne of old Htghway u.s. 30 on the arc of the c.r.rireft for a dlstance of 227.94 feet to the polnt of tangent, saldarc having a radLus of 22o.0 feet and a long chord b6arlng anddlstance of N. 33"00'45" E. ZL?.BB feet; Thence N. 03"l"g'56u E.along the center llne of old H.l-ghway u.s. 3o for a dlstance of254.74 feet to the lntersectl,on with the eenterrine of an existlngcounty road, said lntersection belng the poLnt of curve of a curv6reft of the existLng. county road; ihence southeasterry along thecenterrrne of the existlng county road on the arc of a curve reftfor a dlstance of 593.46 feet to the polnt of tangent, sald archavrng a radlus of 365.5 feet and a long chord bearing and dlstanceof S. 43olLr05u E. 530.38 feet; Thence S. gg,42rOO',- E. along thecenterllne of the exrsting county road and a distance of 1t4.lofeet; Thence leavlng the centerrine of the existlng county road ona bearlng of s. 39026100" w. for a distance of 436.0a teei; ThenceN. 89"o2'oo" w. for a dlstance of 365.45 feet to a potnt on thel{est Boundary of the NWh of Sectlon 32i Thence N. b0.14,42" W.
arong the west Boundary of the Nl.ll of sectlon 32 for a dl_stance of
281.11 feet to THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Townshlp 9 south, Range 1.4 East of the Botse MeridLan, Trrin Falls
County, Idaho,

PARCEL NO. 4:

Section 6: A11 Government Lot 1.

PARCEL NO. 5:

Together wlth an Easement for publlc utllltles and Landscaplng 1,0feet wide adjacent, paralIel to and south of Banbury noad tltngwithln the NEI of NEI of sectlon 31 and wlthln tn" rfrlt oe Nwl oiSection 32, TownshS.p B South, Range L4 East, Bolse MeridLan, iwlnFaIIs County, Idaho.
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REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE, Made by ENU'ARN A JOHNSON and .IANT M. JOHNSON. hrrsh

whose current address is: 5330 Farrow Stree!, Bolse, ID 83713

and VT CTOR T JEAN DAVTS- An unmr rried uoman

and wife

as MORTGAGOR,

WITNESSETH, That the said MORTGAGOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt where of is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby gant, barg&in, sell and convey unto the said MORTGAGEE, their heiri and assigns forever,
the following real estate rirru,rt{}ir.,/U"ll"County, State of Idahq to,wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A'' ATTACHED HERETO AND T{ADE A PART HEREOF.

Whose address is: 19092 U.S. Highway 30, Buhl, TD 83316
MORTCAGEE,

FIRST AMERICAN TTTLE COMPAI{Y

lqqt00SSrlZ,

($ 196 ' 143 ' 67 .), lawful money of the United States of America, evidenced by a promissory note executed and

delivered by MORTCAGOR herein, dated with final payment

I 10,1997

n

TOGETIIER WITH all the improvements, privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging and all rights of homesteatl
ex€mption; together with all ditch and water rights ofevery nature, however evidenced, used on lhe said land or belong.
ing to the same or said MORTCAGOR, which may be hereafter acquired or used upon said Iand. Saitl MORTGAGO-R
does hereby warrant the title to said land and water rights againnt ali persons whornsoever, and agroe to defend the same.

1'His coNvEYANCE is intended as a mortgage to s€cure tho payment ofthe principal

ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 67lI.OO DOLLARS==E=,N====

TOGETHER WITH interest, costs, and expenses, as therein provided, payable tothe order ofthe MORTGAGEE at the tirnes
and in the manner and with interest as therein set forih, to;ether wi;h any extensione, renewale, modificatione and future
advances thereof or thereunder; the porformance of each agreement of MOBI\}AGOR herein contained; and the payment
of all sums expended or advanced by MOR'I\iAGEE under or pursuant to the terms of thia Mortgage anilor the note(e),
together with interest thereon as provided therein.

MORTCAGE _ I



*:o i'l

@

R :c .ed to add an exception to the legal : ;ion

Pio n eerTill* Co,
i; il I ti d it I t'{i r,, il

8l5l W. l{itlerrran Strcet / I-}oise

ldaho 83704 / (208\377-2700

J27847

WARRANTY DEED

TWIN FALLS COUNTY
Recorded for

L.{r-D TfILE.{\D ESCROIV.|NC
10:30:21 em 09-08-2011

201 l-016895
No. Pagesi 9 Fee: $ J{,00

KRTSTt\.\ cl-.{s(_.ocK
Count!. flerk

Deputt: SSN.Lpp

For Value Received lidward A. .lolrnson and Janice M. .lohnson, llusband and Wile

hereinafler referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, scll, rvarrant and convey unto

Michael Rulling, a single rnan

hcteinafter reierred to as (irantee, whose cun.ent addr.css is PO Box 127, Iluhl, lD 833 l6

the lollowing described prenrises, to-wit:

SI.)F] I]XI.IIBIT A ATTACI II]D IIEREI'O AND MADE A PAR'| IIIIRI]OF.

lb HAVE AND TO HOLD the said prernises, with their appurtenanccs unto the said Grantee(s), ald
Grantees(s) heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) does (do) hereby covenant to and with the
said Grantee(s), the Crantor(s) is/are the owner(s) in fee simple ofsaid plenriscs; that said pr.enrises arc lrec
frotn all encutnbranccs EXCEI)'I' tlrose to which this conveyance is expressly rrade subject and thosc made,
suflbred or done by the Grantce(s); and subject to U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions, dedications,
easelnents, rights of way and agreenrents, (if any) ol' record, and current ysars taxes, levies, and
assessnlcltts, includes irrigation and utility assessrnents, (if any) which are not yet due and payable, and that
Grantor(s) will warrant and det'end the sarne ftom all lawlul clailts wlratsoever.

Datcd: June 17,201 I

fi,clward A ice M.

STATE Ol' tdaho, County of Ada, ss.

o^rhi, 23{^y "r 
,-)t U- , in the year of 20 t t, before rre the undersigned, notary pubtic

personally appearcd Edr{ard A . Johnson and Janice M. Johnson known or identified to rne to be the
person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to rne that
he/she/they executcd the salre.

Notary Public of Idalro
Residiug

Colnmission exptfes:

at

Date

$aTAtl

I0sLro

OF lD

Resldlnq at Caldwell, lD

My Comhission ExPites: 0$05'2017
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b PioneerlitleCo,
00r/{8 0tY0fl0

8 l5 I W. Riflernan Street / Boise
ldaho 83704 I (208)377-2700

327A47

TWIN FALLS CO
RECORDED

TITLE AND - TWIN
49 PM

201 1 889

LAND
01:5 7: 11

FEE: $28.00

by Simplifile

WARRANTY DEEI)

For Value Received Edward A. Johnson and Janice M. Joh'son. Husband and wile

hereinafter refened to as Orantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey unto

Michael Ruffing, a single man

hereinafterreferredtoasGrantee,whosecunentaddressispOBoxl2T,Buhl,lD g3316

the following described premises, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACT{ED TIERETO AND MADE A PART III'RDOII.

Edward A. M-

Notary l,ublic ()f ldaho
Residing

Commission

STATE OF ldaho, County of Ada, ss,

o^rn* 2(d, ", ), ' ' , in the year of 201 l, before me rhe undersigned, notary pubtic
personally appeared Edrfard A . Johnson and Janice M. Johnson known or identified to meto be the
person/pcrsons whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me lhat
he/sheithey executed the samc.

NO.

To HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenancss unto the said Grantee(s), and
Grantees(s) heirs and assigns forever. And the said Crantor(s) does (do) hereby covenant to and \eith the
said Grantee(s), the Grantor(s) is/are the owner(s) in fee simple of said premisesi that said prelnises are free
from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to which this conveyance is expiessly made subject and those made,
suffered or done by the Grantee(s); and subject to U.S. Patent res"ruuiionr, restr-ictions, dedications,
easemenls, rights of way and agreements, (if any) of record, and cunent years taxes, levies, and
assessments, includes inigation and utility assessinents, (ifany) which are not yet due and payable, and that
Crantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

Dated: June 17,201 I

at

expires:

1tOTA4*

Punulc

OF TD

Resldlns at Caldwell, lD
My Commrssion ExPites: 05'05'2017
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SCHEDULE A

Order Number: 3014

PARCEL NO. I:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE BOISE MER]DIAN, TWIN FALLS COUNTY,IDAHO

Section 29 SE%SE%

Sestion 32 Et/zNE%

EXCEPT a parcel of land in the SE%SE% of said Section 29 and NETNE% of said Section 32
described as follows:

Commencing at the Quarter comer common to Section 32 and 33, Township 8 South, Range 14 East
of the Boise Meridian;

Thence on a bearing of North 0o03'41" West a distance of 7955.72 feet along the East boundary of
Section 32 torhe REAL POINT OF BEGn{NING; -

ThencefromtheRealPointof BegiruringonabearingofNorth 87"01'46" Westadistance of 425.98
feet;

Thence on a bearing ofNorth 2o38'30" East a distance of 853,00 feet;
Thense on a bearing ofSouth 87o21'27u East a distance of385,58 feetto the East boundary ofSection

29;
Thence along the East boundary of Section 29 on a bearing of South 0o03'53 " East a distance of

171,50 feet to the Section corner conrmon to Sections 28,29,32 and 33;
Thence from said Section Comer and along the East boundary of Section 32 on a bearing of South

0o03'41' East a distance of 684.89 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND EXCEPT that portion of the said E/,NE% of Section 32 described as follows

Commencing at the East quarter corner of said Section 32 said point being tlre REAL POINT OF
BEGINNING.

Thence Northwesterly along the centerline of a county road the following courses and distances:
North l7ol3'05" West 31.00 feet;
North 24o00'19" West 72.15 feel;
North 30o29'06" West 72.47 feet;
North 35o18'31" West 642.I1 feet;
North 42"4947" West 99.47 feet;
North 41o30'35" West 367.37 feet;
North 44o10'45" West 155.66 feet;
North 50'16'42" West 239.92feet;
North 68o47'01" West 288.38 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of the ETzNE%;

Thence South 0o01'41" West 1401.70 feet along the Westerly boundary of the EZNE%tathe
S outhwest comer thereof;

Thence North 89o53'50u East 1320.05 feet along the Southerly boundary of the EZzNE% to the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO.2:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDI.AN, TWIN FALLS COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 33: All of Lot 2
:

EXCEPT that portion in the Southeast corner described as follows:

-Continued-
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SCHEDULE A

Order Number: 3014

Beginning at a point *D" which lies North 0004' West, 1,32L.5 feet and South 89"45" East, 1021.2 feet
of the quarter stone on the West side of Section 33 Township 8 South, Range 14 EBM. Said
point "D" being on the South Boundary line of Lot 2.

Commencing at the forestated point "D";
Thence North 5o28'East 246.00 feet to a point "E";
Thence Norttr 80o08' East 253 feet to a point "F" on the Snake River bank;
Thence South l0o I 7' West 294 feet to a point "G";
Thence North 89o45' West 221 feet to the point "D" of commencement.

AND EXCEPT a parcel of land located in Lot 2 and being more specifically described as follows:

Commencing at ttre West quarter corner of Section 33, Township 8 South, Range 14 EBM from which
the Southwest corner of said section 33 bears South 0o03'00" East 2641.88 foet;

ThenceNorth 0o03'00. West-I102;16 feet; .', -

ThenceNorth 51o29'18" Est 1405.86 feet;
Thence South 50o22'22" East 165.60 feet to the Southwest property corner, said point being the REAL

POINT OF BEGINNING;
Thence North 3o22'53" East 271 ,48 feet;
Thence South 84o50'56" East 351.7i feet to the high water mark of the Westerly bank of the Snake

River;
Thence Southerly along the Westerly bank of the Snake River the following two courses and

distances:

South 41"00'55" East 74.27 feet;
South 34o51'47" West 245.07 feet;

Thence North 86o18'57" West 275.53 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND EXCEPT a parcel of land in said Lot 2, described as follows;

Commencing at the West Quarter comer of Section 33, Township 8 South, Range 14 East of the Boise
Meridian;

Thence on a bearing of North 0o03'41" West a distance of 2090.61 feet along the West boundary of
said Section 33 to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNiNG;

Thence from this Real Point of Beginning and continuing along said West boundary of Section 33 on a

bearing of North 0o03'41' West a distance of 550,00 feet to the Section comer common to
Sections 28,29,32 and33; . t

Thence from said Section comer and along thdNorth boundary of Section 33 on a bearing of South
89o56'54" East a distance of 1652.67 feet to a Meander Corner on the Westerly bank of the
Snake River;

Thence along the approximate mean high water line of the Snake River the following courses and
distances:
South 22"25'16" East, 14892 feet;
South 5o07'28u East, 85.90 feet;
South I 5o3 8'29" Easl, 142.7 I
South 56o25'25" West, 146.91 feet;
South 24007'41 " West, 93 .52 feet;

Thence departing from said approximate mean high water line on a bearing of North 84"52'12'West a

distance of 351.71 feet;
Thence on a bearing of South 3o2l'37' West a distance of 53.94 feet;
Thence on a bearing of North 89o56'54" West a distance of 124094 feet to the REAL POINT OF

BEGINNING.

-Continued-
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Order Numberr 3014

Section 33: AI1 of Lot 3

PARCEL NO.3:

EXCEPT the Eastern part described as follows:

From the quarter comer coulmon to Section 32 md 33, Township 8 South, Range l4 EBM bearing
South 89o45' East 8 15 feet on the quarter section line corrmon to Lot 3 and 6 lies a point "A". Also
from the point "A" there is a spike driven in a ten-inch diameter Deciduous Tree bearing South 40o25"
West 1i I feet.

Commencing from the above designated point "A'which is on the South boundary line of Lot 3 said
Township and Range;

Thence Norlh 2o49' East 491 feet to a point "8" where a galvanized nail is driven approximately in the
middle atop a high boulder;

Thence North l7'l I " East 703 .5 feet to a point o'C";

Thence-Nofth-S o28'Easfl48;6-feetlo-aaoinf'(D"' -- -'
Thence South 89o45' East221 feet along the North boundary line of Lot 3 said Township and Range

to a point "G";
Thence South l0olT' West along the Snake River 169 feet to a point "H";
Thence South l6o17'West l?0 feet to a point "l';
Thence South 3o58' West 250 feet to a point "J";
Thence South 8o56' East 156 feet to a point "K" thisiaid point "K" being 9.3 feet East on the

Northeast comer of the North line extended on the Banbury building proper;
Thence South lo56'East 300 feet to a point "L";
Thence South 7o06'East 205 feet to a point "M";
Thence South 0o50' West 68.4 feet to a point "N";
Thence North 89o45' West 433 feet along the quarter line of forestated Section to the Point "A" of

commence|nent.

A parcel of iand consisting of porrions of: Sections 3 I and 32, Township 8 South, Range 14 East of the Boise
Meridian and Section 6 Township 9 South, R"ange 14 East of the Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho,
being described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TTM BOISE MERIDIAN, TWIN FALLS COI]NTY, IDAHO

Section 31: The SW%SE%; NW%SE%;EIASEI/< and that portion of the SWZ.NE% described as follows

Commencing at the Northeast comer of said Section 3 l;
Thence South 89o07'36" West 2606.83 feet along the Nonherly boundary of said Section 3 I ;
Thence South 0ol l'15'' West 1312,88 feet to the Northwest comer of the SWZoNE% said Section 3l;
Thence South 0o11'15" West 344.25 feetto the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING;
Thence Nortlr 75o32'53" East 169.23 feet; ' 1,,

Thence South 87052'07" East 75.00 feet;r
Thence North 50o17'06" East 490.10 feet to a point on the Northerly boundary of said SWt/rNE%;
Thence North 89o13'17" East 694.84 feet along the Northerly boundary of said SW/+NE% to the

Northeast corner thereof;
Thence South 0'05'02" East 1314.96 feet along the Easterly boundary of said SW'/NE% to the

Southeast corner thereof;
Thence South 89o18'58" West 1315.78 feet along the Southerly boundary of said SW'%NE% to the

Southwest comer thereof;
Thence Nordr 0o11'15" East 968,63 feet along the Westerly boundary of said SW'/4NE% to the REAL

POINT OF BEGINNING.

-Continued-
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TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE BOiSE MEzuDIAN, TWIN FALLS COUNTY,IDAHO

Section 32: All of theNTzSW%;E/NW%; W'/"NE%;

AND

BEGINNiNG;

EXCEPT any portion thereof, Iying within the right of way of U.S. Highway 30, including stip of
Iand 135.0 feet wide, being 60.0 feet on the Norttreaqterly side and 75.0 feet on the Southwesterly side
of the following described center line of highway as sunreyed and shown on the official plat of U.S.
Highway No. 30 Project No. F-236 (5) Highway Survey on file in the office of the Deparfrnent of
Highways of the State of Idaho and lying over and across the SWZaNW% and NlzuSW% of Section 32:

-Continued-

A portion of the W7aNW%bengspecifically described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner said Section 32;

ThenceNorth 89o23'17" East 193.16 feetalongtheNortherlyboundaryof said Section32tothe
centerline of a County Road (old U.S. 30) said point being the REAL POINT OF
BEGINNING;

Thence Southerly along the centerline of the County road (old U.S. 30) the following courses and
distances:

--- South-3"19!50" West-l-l80J4 feetto thepoinLof curvahre; --'-
Thence 227 .95 feet along a curye to the right having a central angle of 59'2 l'54" and a radius of

220.00 feet, a long chord bearing and distance of South 33"00'47' West 217.88 feet to a point
on the Westerly boundary of said Section 32;

Thence South 0'14'47" Easl1274.67 feet along the Westerly boundary of said Section 32 to the West
quarter comer thereof;

Thence North 89o53'50' East 1327 .46 feet along the Southerly boundary of the W%NW% to the
S outheast corner thereof;

Thence North 0'04'08" West 2645.93 feet along the Easterly boundary of the WZNW% to the
Northeast comer thereof;

Thence South 89o23'17" West 1142.52 feet along the Northerly boundary of said Section 32 to the
REAL POINT OF BEGINNiNG.

.t
AND .', , .

A portion of the E7'NE%bengspecifically described as follows;

Commencing at the East quarter comer of said Section 32 said point being the REAL POINT OF

Thence Northwesterly along the centerline of a county road the following courses and distances;
North 17o13'05" West 31.00 feet;
North 24o00'19" West 72.15 feet;
North 30?9'06" West 77.47 feet;
North 35o18'31" West 642.11 feet;
North 42o49'47" West 99.47 feet;
North 41o30'35" West 361.37 feet;
North 44'10'45" West 155.66 fee!
North 50o I 6'42" West 239 .92 feel;
North 68o47'01" West 288.38 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of the E/NE%;

Thence South 0o01'41 " Westl40 1 .70 feet along the Westerly boundary of the E'INE% to the
Southwest comer thereof;

Thence North 89o53'50" East 1320.05 feet along the Southerly boundary of theE/l}i'E'/t to the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING.



CONTINUATION

SCHEDULE A

Order Number; 3014

Beginning at Station rc54+49 of the said highway survey, which station is a point on circular
curvature approximately I 810.0 feet South from the Northwest corner of Section 32;

Thence 840.3 feet with a 1o30' curve left, said curve having a cenbal angle of 27o54'to Station
1062+89.3 which station is a point of spiral curvature;

Thence 250.0 feet with a spiral curve left, said curve having a central angle of 1o52'30" to Station
1 065+39 which station is a point of tangent;

ThenceSouth5So3l'Eastontangent66.6feettoStation 1066+05.gwhichstationisapointofspiral
cuvature;

Thence 400.00 feet with a spiral curve right, said curve having a cental angle of 8o00' to Station
1070+05.9 which station is a point circular curvature;

Thence 1392.1 feet with a4o00'curve right, s4id curve having a central angle of63'15'to Station
i083+98, which station is a point of circular curvahrre approximately 1320.0 feet North and
872.0 feet East from the South Quarter corner of Section 32.

AI,SO.EXGEPTING:

Additional inegular strips of land adjacent and contiguous to and on both side of the above described
right of way as follows:

On the Northeasterly side, being 30.0 feet wide at the West line of said Section 32, continuing 30.0
feet wide to Station 1064+00 widening to 1i 5.0 feet wide at Station 1065+00 continuing t t S.0 feet
wide to Station 1066+05.9 and tapering to 0.0 feet wide at Station 1067+00 on the Souihwesterly said
bei:rg 0.0 feet at Station 1070+05.9 and widening to 15.0 feet wide at Station l07l+00 and continuing
15.0 feet wide to the South line of the NEIASW'/, of said Section 32. A strip of land approximately
3O0 feet wide and approximatelyl5O.0 feet in length, being approximately 75.0 feet on tt 

" 
W.rt"iiy

side and approximately No 1035+85 of highways as surveyed and shown on the official plat of U.S.
Highway No. 30 Project No. F-2361(5) Highway Survey on file in the office of the Department of
Highway of the State of Idaho and lying over and across aportion of theNElz.NE% of Section 31.

EXCEPTING from the W% of NW% of said Section 32 the following:

Commencing at the Northwest comer of said Section 32, from which the West one quarter (W%)
corner bears South 00o14'47" EasJ 2634.12 feet;

Thence South 00o14'47" East along the West biounddi of the NW% of Section 32 for adistance of
1359'40 feet to a point on the cehterline of Old Highway U.S. 30, said point being on the arc
of a curve and being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence Northeasterly along the centerline of Oid Highway U.S. 30 on the arc of the curve left for a
distance of 227 .94 feet to the point of tangent, said arc having a radius of 220 .0 feet and a
long chord bearing and distance of North 33o00,45" East 217.99 feet;

Thence North 03'19'50" East along the center line of Old Highway U.S. 30 for a distance of 254.74
feet to the intersection with the centerline of an existing counly road, said intersection being
the point of curve of a curve ieft of the existing county road;

Thence Southeasterly along the centerline ofthe existing county road on the arc ofa curve left for a
distance of593.46 feet to the point oftangen! said arc having aradius of365.5 feet and a
long chord bearing and distance of South 43ol l'05" East 530.38 feet;

Thence South 89o42'00" East along the centerline of the existing county road and a distance of 174.10
feet;

Thence leaving the centerline of the existing county road on a bearing of South 39o26,00,, West for a
distance of 43 6. 04 feet;

Thence North 89'02'00" West for a distance of 365.45 feet to a point on the West boundary of the
NW% of Section 32;

Thence North 00"14'47" West along the West boundary of the NW% of Section 32 for adistance of
281.1 1 feet to the TRIIE POINT OF BEGiNNINC.

-Continued-

lii
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PARCELNO.4:

Easement for Public Utilities and Landscaping 10 feet wide adjacen! parallel to and South of Banbury Road
lying within the NE% of NE% of Section 3l and within the NW% of NW% of Section 32, Township 8 South,
Range 14 East Boise Meridian, Twin Falls County, Idaho.

,i"

tI n,



Atso*ExcErrING aparccl of lend inthe sEz.NE% of sectiou J2, Township g souh, Range 14East Boirc Meridiao, Twin Falln county, Idaho, rnorc particularly a"r*ia"ill follows:

Bcginning at thc *outheast comer of said SEINE%;
Thenco South 8905350" Wost a distrnce of229.00 ioot along tho sourherly boundary gf sai4

SE'/rNE%;
TheuceNorth 23"34'33" Westa distanco of 2l l.lg fcet;
Thence North ?5"1l5l" East a distsnco of 200.59 feet io rhe center of a coulry road;
Th+nce southcrly along the ccntcr of said county road tha following *orr.*,irr ai**"o,

Squth 3501832" Easr a distancr of264.31 feet;
Thelce South 30?9,06,'Eart a disrance ot72-47 firll;
Thence South 24"00't9', Eagt a distance of 72.15 freE
Thence souili l7o2l3'05" Easi s diseance of 31.00 f€; b tho point of begiruring.

The undersigned hereby apProve thls additionar excepEron ro legal descrtptlcrn andauthorlze Land title and Escrow to re-reeorcl warrafrfy Deed and Mortgage recordedon file no' 3014 / Escrott No. 32?847 to incrude rhrs additi-'nal a*"iriprion,"}

, lt',.',''"f1 '* *qq, t. tS {ii 1.1..,.;ty:r, n I .r'r'( ( //:", {. {' ;\



State of r.ri -o

DEPARTMEI{T OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern llegion . 650 ADDI
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax:

SON AVE W ST
(208)736-3037 .

E 500 . TWIN FALLS, tD 8330t-5858
Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor Gary Spackman

Director

June 5,2020

Cathy R. Brown
4799A River Road
Buhl, lD 83316

RE: Application for Permit

Dear Ms. Brown:

The Department of Water Resources recently received a water right application in the name
of 47994 River Road LLC that you filed with our office as their rep-resentative. Preliminary
qview of the application indicates that it cannot be processed as submitted. There are isiues
with the application that need to be addressed befoie processing can continue. The required
information is described below

First_of all, the application was signed by Jay C. Hormel as managing member of the LLC.
The Department actually requires an applicant to submit a list of jorf,orate, or partnership
officers, directors and partners and corresponding addresses to the Department w1h an
application for permit. I researched 4799A River Road LLC on the ldaho Secretary of State
(SOS) website to verify if the individual that signed the application for permit is authorized to
19n for the company. According to the information availiOte on the SOS website, Justin
Dituri and J. Dee May are the only individuals listed on the Certificate of Organization Limited
Liability Company document on file with the SOS (see enclosure). At this time, the
Department will require either the application be signed by Mr. Dituri or J. Dee May, or
submission of documentation indicating Mr. Hormel is authorized to sign on behalf of the
company.

On,line. 5, tfre application indicates the application is for 0.04 cfs for heating and on the grid
under line 9b there is a D indicating domestic use also, indicating the appliiation is tor O]O+
cfs for both heating and domestic use. An application for permit ior any uses other than
domestic use cannot b9_Processed per the Banbury Hot Springs Ground Water lvtanatement
Area Final Order dated 81412011. lf you submit written coriesp6ndence (an email would
suffice) to the Department indicating that the use listed on line 5 should be domestic and not
heating, that correction can be made to the application.

Per mine and Corey Skinner's telephone conversations with you, we both indicated that some
form(s) of evidence that the well was drilled and in use for domestic purposes prior to the
Banbury Hot Springs Ground Water Management Area Final Order OatdO Bt4t2O11 would
need to be provided with the applicttjgl, All that was provided was a well tog that r"y or r"y
not be associated with this property. Without better evidence of when the well was
established and evidence of when beneficial use was estabtished and utilized on the property
this application cannot be processed. Please note that photographs dated prior to gdnOhl or
aerial photos can be considered evidence.

Additionally, on line 2a the application indicates that the Department should send all



correspondence to y. ,' . representative, however neithe, J, is checked on line 2b,th.erefore the Department has no indication of what capacity you are acting as representative.
Si1ce, you didn't sign the application, I am assuming ihe flrst box should be checked
indicating that you, as representative, can submit iniormation but are not authorized to signfor the applicant. Please indicate in some form of written correspondence which box on line2b should be checked.

ln sum.mary, the Department requires evidence the individualthat signed the application isauthorized to sign on behalf of the company or a signature from Jimbituri; additional
evidence of development and domestic.beneficial uie prior to the order and correspondence
in regards to the heating use listed on line 5, and which box should be checked on line 2b.

l.will hold the application for permit 30 days from the date of this letter to give you sufficient
time to submit the requested information and other documentation to the Department. lf the
requested items are not received within 30 days, I will return the application io you and
process a request to refund the submitted fees.
Please feel free to contact me by phone, (2og) 736-3033, or by email,
william.mills@idwr.idaho.gqv, if you have any questions.

WH^ t/,,,il(
Bill Mills
Sr. Water Resource Agent
Southern Regional Office

Enclosures


